Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Place Score Name
1 1 Emily Goldade
2 2 Lindsey Werner
3 3 Eleni Lovgren
4 4 Erin Palmer
5 5 Catlin Mann
6 6 Elise Ramberg
7 7 Jadyn Guidinger
8 8 Dreah Frolek
9 9 Anna Lien
10 10 Amanda Jarrett
11 11 Hope Pringle
12 12 Caleigh Anderson
13 13 Clare Boldingh
14 14 Jakkia Duffy
15 15 Ramsey Brown
16 16 Drew Frolek
17 17 Emily Hansen
18 18 Quinn Neppl
19 19 MacKenna Arnold
20 20 Jessica Mertens
21 21 Mikayla Koening
22 22 Kaelyn Berg
23 23 Abby Smith
24 24 Katie Wald
25 25 Shalae Lindell
26 26 Emma Wheeling
27 27 Lucy Glessner
28 28 Ahna Mehus
29 29 Peyton Jensen
30 30 Ellie Hammes
31 31 stansbury Onnica
32 32 Kiya Mclaurin
33 33 Isabelle Puhl
34 34 Amber Stevahn
35 35 Anna Erickson
36 36 Tristin Lunde
37 37 Anna Strand
38 38 Aislin Anderson
39 39 Pagie Erbstoesser
40 40 Ellie Duchscherer
41 41 Abbigail Grieger
42 42 Ava Marburger
43 43 Grace Dorsher
44 44 Katelyn Hall
45 45 Elle Sondag
46 46 Sarrah Tremblay
47 47 Brenna Heitmann
48 48 Avery Murray
49 49 Elly Weist
50 50 Gabby Kramer
51 51 Jasmine Rascon
52 52 Gracie Grinnsteiner
53 53 Mya Bruhschwein
54 54 Morgan Elkew
55 55 Emily Cooper
56 56 Katrina Dietz

Team

Century
Legacy
Williston
Century

Excel Athletica
Langdon/Munich
Legacy
Sargent

Fargo North
Carrington
West Fargo
West Fargo
West Fargo
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Devils Lake
Sargent

West Fargo
Rugby
Fessenden-Bowdon
Devils Lake
Griggs County
West Fargo
West Fargo
Century
Century

New Town
West Fargo
May-Port CG
Legacy

Fargo North
West Fargo
Devils Lake
Fargo North
Shiloh Christian
Fargo North
Rugby
May-Port CG
Century

West Fargo
Rugby

Fargo North
Williston
Fargo North
Williston
Fargo North
Excel Athletica
West Fargo
Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North
Edgeley/Kulm
Century

West Fargo
Excel Athletica
Legacy

West Fargo

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Time

Place Score

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name

Grade
17:54.3
18:15.6
18:20.5
18:35.3
18:36.9
18:40.7
18:49.7
18:53.8
19:124
19:14.9
19:16.0
19:17.9
19:18.3
19:25.5
19:35.5
19:38.4
19:40.5
19:44.6
19:49.2
19:51.1
19:53.8
19:55.1
19:58.9
20:00.2
20:00.9
20:03.0
20:06.1
20:08.7
20:09.1
20:09.1
20:11.9
20:13.2
20:13.9
20:16.5
20:17.2
20:17.9
20:19.1
20:19.7
20:20.6
20:22.0
20:22.7
20:31.3
20:34.1
20:34.4
20:39.3
20:41.5
20:41.5
20:46.4
20:46.6
20:46.8
20:47.8
20:50.3
20:53.7
21:04.7
21:06.2
21:06.4

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

57 Kate Weigum

58 Ellen Gregoire

59 Kaylee Tymo

60 Ellie Kozan

61 Avalon Kelly

62 Addison Willett
63 Marissa Russon
64 Karsyn Hager

65 Anne Mager

66 Rachel Gowin

67 Amanda Sargeant
68 Allison Bearstail
69 Kodi Lautt

70 Jade Koski

71 Teralyn Coombs
72 Alexis Kirkeby

73 Katherine Fox

74 Elisabeth Kolb

75 Elizabeth Widmer
76 Shiloh Klein

77 Josie White Eagles
78 Ashley McFadgen
79 Saebra Willardson
80 Grace Conzemius
81 Alea Manley

82 Brook Tibke

83 Mykell Heidlebaugh
84 Jaymee George
85 Abby Olson

86 Hannah Haley

87 Katie Duttenhefer
88 Peyton Rudnick
89 Kyley Barnett

90 Abby Faleide

91 Rebekah Widmer
92 Cambree Ferguson
93 Liz Holzer

94 Baylee Vondra

95 Montana Icenogle
96 Mattea Vetch

97 Amanda Odegard
98 Morgyn Miller

99 Brittney Reister
100 Isabell Parker
101 Lauren Baril
102 Emily Sargeant
103 Madysen Nelson
104 Monique Diemert
105 Mindee Boyce
106 Emily Beck
107 Karly Just
108 Abbi Wadholm
109 Leah Stang
110 Jenna Soine
111 Jordan Jenson
112 Lanell Mongram

Team

Century

Larimore

Excel Athletica
Excel Athletica
Lisbon

Century

Century

Rugby
Hatton-Northwood-T
Wahpeton
Jamestown

Shiloh Christian
Lisbon

W ashburn/Wilton
Jamestown
Jamestown

Max

West Fargo

New

Beulah

Solen

Barnes County North
Williston

Wahpeton
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Washburn/Wilton
Rugby

Jamestown
Williston

New

Beulah

Jamestown

W atford City
Central Cass

Devils Lake

Surrey

Legacy

Beulah

Williston

Devils Lake

W ashburn/Wilton

W ashburn/Wilton
Medina-Pingree-Buc
May-Port CG
Langdon/Munich
Jamestown

West Fargo

Excel Athletica
Surrey
Fessenden-Bowdon
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Ellendale
Hatton-Northwood-T
Hatton-Northwood-T
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
New Town

Grade

Time
21:14.6
21:14.8
21:14.8
21:18.9
21:20.4
21:22.6
21:23.7
21:23.8
21:26.1
21:26.2
21:31.6
21:33.6
21:36.1
21:37.0
21:38.2
21:39.4
21:41.6
21:41.9
21:43.8
21:47.2
21:51.4
21:53.7
21:53.8
21:55.3
21:56.3
21:57.5
21:58.6
21:59.2
22:02.7
22:05.5
22:09.5
22:10.9
22:11.0
22:13.3
22:15.4
22:17.3
22:18.5
22:20.7
22:21.4
22:23.7
22:24.8
22:26.6
22:29.8
22:32.5
22:32.9
22:35.5
22:39.5
22:40.4
22:49.2
22:49.4
22:50.9
22:52.1
22:52.5
22:53.7
22:53.9
22:55.4
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Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

118 Tatelyn Schurhamer

123 Stephanie Hoffarth

144 Eliza Schueneman

150 Carmen Entzminger

158 Christina Bingham

Place Score Name
113 113 Grace Grubaugh
114 114 Jadie Osier
115 115 Morgan Verke
116 116 Eliza Herrick
117 117 Alex Couch
118
119 119 Taryn Troftgruben
120 120 Kaite Kusler
121 121 Mya Cudworth
122 122 Lindsay Peterson
123
124 124 Ashlynn Benson
125 125 Courtney Lloyd
126 126 Claire Snyder
127 127 Madison Brintnell
128 128 Abby Farsdale
129 129 Niah Shumway
130 130 Carly Goven
131 131 Sophia BOE
132 132 Allison Peterson
133 133 Michaela Honl
134 134 Anna Clements
135 135 Hope Huffman
136 136 Rylie Suchor
137 137 Lauran Koski
138 138 Alyssa Allen
139 139 Madison Gross
140 140 Emily Salwey
141 141 Sydnee Ingstad
142 142 Kiana Olson
143 143 Aine Enget
144
145 145 Haylee Otto
146 146 Chloe Heinz
147 147 Abby Idso
148 148 Emily Boysun
149 149 Morgan Palmer
150
151 151 Kalie Gudmestad
152 152 Maya Sumra
153 153 Lexi Triebold
154 154 Sydney Nathan
155 155 Izzy Garcia
156 156 Sasha Yankton
157 157 Kansas Sieler
158
159 159 Abby Carlson
160 160 Morgan Rodgers
161 161 Ciara Zunich
162 162 Clara Heyd
163 163 Madison Gette
164 164 lanna Enget
165 165 Anna Peck
166 166 Olivia Slyter
167 167 Grace Boysun
168

168 Ashley Arbegast

Team

Surrey

Kindred
Hatton-Northwood-T
Jamestown
Fessenden-Bowdon
W ashburn/Wilton
West Fargo

Shiloh Christian
New

Watford City

Valley City

New

Valley City
Hatton-Northwood-T
Bishop Ryan
Kindred

Williston

Valley City

Valley City

Sargent

Sargent

Rugby

Lisbon

Rugby

W ashburn/Wilton
Jamestown
Ellendale

Rugby

Valley City

Beulah

Ellendale

Valley City
Medina-Pingree-Buc
New

Central Cass

W ashburn/Wilton
May-Port CG
Carrington
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Valley City

Kindred

Central Cass
Carrington
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Max
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Bishop Ryan
Hatton-Northwood-T
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Kindred

Ellendale

W ashburn/Wilton
Valley City
Washburn/Wilton
Bishop Ryan

Grade

Time

Place

Score

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Name

22:55.6
22:58.5
22:59.1
22:59.8
22:59.9
23:01.1
23:06.9
23:09.6
23:09.7
23:10.7
23:11.5
23:15.7
23:17.6
23:17.6
23:21.8
23:23.8
23:32.5
23:32.9
23:33.2
23:34.1
23:37.8
23:38.4
23:38.7
23:38.8
23:50.9
23:57.3
24:05.0
24:05.5
24:07.7
24:10.0
24:11.6
24:36.8
24:37.2
24:40.6
24:46.4
24:59.7
25:06.2
25:06.9
25:08.3
25:09.4
251113
25:11.9
25:16.6
25:27.8
25:31.8
25:35.5
25:37.7
25:48.7
25:51.8
26:05.7
26:10.1
26:16.5
26:28.1
26:28.4
26:29.4
26:51.5

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

169 Jonna Brady

170 Callie Perry

171 Kayley Lindbald
172 Lauryn Leidholm
173 Mary Labuhn
174 Courtney Reister
175 Makelle Gulleson
176 Crosby Patterson
177 Hope Scheresky
178 Ruth Vogle

179 Antaya Thunder Hawk

180 Jordan Olson

181 Mallory Belcourt

182 Winona Gayton

183 Hannah Lundeby
184 Samantha Iron Shield

Team

New Town
Langdon/Munich
Wahpeton

W ashburn/Wilton
Ellendale
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Central Cass
Hatton-Northwood-T
Max

W ashburn/Wilton
Solen

Beulah

Wahpeton

Standing Rock
Langdon/Munich
Solen

Grade

Time
26:55.7
27:00.2
27:06.9
27:10.3
27:17.4
27:29.4
27:33.7
27:42.1
27:44.7
27:51.2
28:38.7
29:24.0
29:46.0
31:30.0
32:44.6
32:53.5




Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

September 23, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls Girls
Varsity Girls 5K Varsity Girls 5K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Name Grad Place Place Time Time
West Fargo Finish Position - 1 Excel Athletica Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 86 Team Score (places): 224
Average Time: 19:37.8 Average Time: 20:35.3
1 Hope Pringle O 19:16.0 19:16.0 1 Catlin Mann 5 5 18:36.9 18:36.9
2 Clare Boldingh 13 24 19:18.3 38:34.4 2 Sarrah Tremblay 46 51 20:41.5 39:18.4
3 Emily Hansen 17 41 19:40.5 58:15.0 3 Morgan Elkew 54 105 21:04.7 1:00:23.1
4 Kaelyn Berg 22 63 19:55.1 1:18:10.1 4 Kaylee Tymo 59 164 21:14.8 1:21:38.0
5 Abby Smith 23 86 19:58.9 1:38:09.1 5 Ellie Kozan 60 224 21:18.9 1:42:56.9
6 Pagie Erbstoesser (39) (125) 20:20.6 1:58:29.7 6 Monique Diemert (104) (328) 22:40.4 2:05:37.4
7 Madysen Nelson (103) (228) 22:39.5 2:21:09.3 Rugby Finish Position - 7
8 Taryn Troftgruben (119) (347) 23:06.9 2:44:16.3

Team Score (places): 241
Century Finish Position - 2 Average Time: 20:45.4
Team Score (places): 92

1 Quinn Neppl 18 18 19:44.6 19:44.6
Average Time: 19:22.1 2 Tristin Lunde 36 54 20:17.9 40:02.5
1 Emily Goldade 1 1 17:54.3 17:54.3 3 Ellie Duchscherer 40 94 20:22.0 1:00:24.5
2 Erin Palmer 4 5 18:35.3 36:29.7 4 Karsyn Hager 64 158 21:23.8 1:21:48.4
3 Katie Wald 24 29 20:00.2 56:30.0 5 Mykell Heidlebaugh 83 241 21:58.6 1:43:47.0
4 Shalae Lindell 25 54 20:00.9 1:16:30.9 6 Anna Clements (134) (375) 23:38.4 2:07:25.5
5 Aislin Anderson 38 92 20:19.7 1:36:50.7 7 Rylie Suchor (136) (511) 23:38.8 2:31:04.3
6 Gracie Grinnsteiner (52) (144) 20:50.3 1:57:41.1 8 Emily Salwey (140) (651) 24:05.5 2:55:09.9
7 Kate Weigum (57) (201) 21:14.6 2:18:55.8 Williston Finish Position - 8
8 Addison Willett (62) (263) 21:226 2:40:18.4 Team Score (places). 253
9 Marissa Russon (63) (326) 21:237 3:01:42.2 Average Time: 20:40.5

Fargo North Finish Position - 3 1 Eleni Lovgren 3 3 18:20.5 18:20.5
Team Score (places): 148 2 AvaMarburger 42 45 20313 38:51.8
Average Time: 20:03.1 3 Katelyn Hall 44 89 20:34.4 59:26.3
1 Anna Lien 9 9 19:12.4 19:12.4 4 Saebra Willardson 79 168 21:53.8 1:21:20.2
2 Ellie Hammes 30 39 20:09.1 39:21.5 5 Abby Olson 85 253 22:02.7 1:43:22.9
3 Isabelle Puhl 33 72 20:13.9 59:35.5 6 Montana Icenogle (95) (348) 22:21.4 2:05:44.4
4 Anna Erickson 35 107 20:17.2 1:119:52.7 7 Niah Shumway (129) (477) 23:32.5 2:29:16.9
5 Abbigail Grieger 41 148 20:22.7 1:40:15.5 Devils Lake Finish Position - 9
6 Grace Dorsher (43) (191) 20:34.1 2:00:49.7 Team Score (places): 254
7 Elle Sondag (45) (236) 20:39.3 2:21:29.0 Average Time: 20:51.8
8 Elly Weist (49) (285) 20:46.6 2:42:15.6
9 Gabby Kramer (50) (335) 20:46.8 3:03:02.4 1 Ramsey Brown 15 15 19:35.5 19:35.5

West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position - 4 § ‘Ij(?;:ll\c/lillrjrrit:ns §(2) Zi ;?)?;,; 22222
Team Score (places): 170 4 Rebekah Widmer 91 158 221154  1:21:553
Average Time: 20:14.2 5 Mattea Vetch 96 254  22:23.7  1:44:19.0
1 Caleigh Anderson 12 12 19:17.9 19:17.9 Jamestown Finish Position - 10
2 Lucy Glessner 27 39 20:06.1 39:24.0 Team Score (places): 382
3 stansbury Onnica 31 70 20:11.9 59:36.0 Average Time: 21:47.8
4 Brenna Heitmann 47 117 20:41.5 1:20:17.5
5 Mya Bruhschwein 53 170 20:53.7 1:41:11.3 1 Amanda Sargeant 67 67 21:31.6 21:31.6
6 Katrina Dietz (56) (226) 21:06.4 2:02:17.7 2 Teralyn Coombs 71 138 21:38.2 43:09.8
7 Elisabeth Kolb (74) (300) 21:41.9 2:23:59.7 3 Alexis Kirkeby 72 210 21:39.4 1:04:49.2

Legacy Finish Position - 5 4 Jaymee George 84 294 21:59.2 1:26:48.5

5 Peyton Rudnick 88 382 22:10.9 1:48:59.4
Team Score (places): 186 6 Emily Sargeant (102) (484) 223355  2:11:35.0
Average Time: 20:07.8 7 Eliza Herrick (116) (600)  22:59.8  2:34:34.9
1 Lindsey Werner 2 2 18:15.6 18:15.6 8 Alyssa Allen (138) (738) 23:57.3 2:58:32.2
2 Jadyn Guidinger 7 9 18:49.7 37:05.3
3 Peyton Jensen 29 38 20:09.1 57:14.4
4 Emily Cooper 55 93 21:06.2 1:18:20.7
5 Liz Holzer 93 186 22:18.5 1:40:39.3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 09/23/2017 01:42:51




Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name

Cum
Grad Place Place

Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Washburn/Wilton (Southern Mc

Team Score (places): 465
Average Time: 22:17.4

1 Jade Koski

2 Brook Tibke

3 Amanda Odegard
4 Morgyn Miller

5 Tatelyn Schurhamer
6 Lauran Koski

7 Emily Boysun

8 Anna Peck

9 Grace Boysun

0 Lauryn Leidholm
1 Ruth Vogle

Sargent Central/Lidgerwood

1
1

Team Score (places): 474
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Dreah Frolek

2 Drew Frolek

3 Allison Peterson

4 Michaela Honl

5 Ghost Number 1
May-Port CG

Team Score (places): 499

Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Ahna Mehus

2 Anna Strand

3 Isabell Parker

4 Morgan Palmer
5 Ghost Number 1

70 70
82 152
97 249
98 347
118 465

(137) (602)

(148) (750)

(165) (915)

(167) (1082)

(172) (1254)

(178) (1432)

8 8
16 24
132 156
133 289
185 474

28 28
37 65
100 165
149 314
185 499

Hatton-Northwood-Thompson

Team Score (places): 525
Average Time: 22:41.8

Anne Mager
Leah Stang
Jenna Soine
Morgan Verke
Claire Snyder
Ciara Zunich

7 Crosby Patterson

oo WN -

New Rockford-Sheyenne
Team Score (places): 552
Average Time: 22:59.1
1 Elizabeth Widmer
2 Hannah Haley
3 Mya Cudworth
4 Ashlynn Benson
5 Chloe Heinz

Valley City
Team Score (places): 557
Average Time: 22:52.3

1 Avery Murray

Results By Hero's Timing

65 65
109 174
110 284
115 399
126 525
(161) (686)
(176) (862)

7% 75

86 161
121 282
124 406
146 552

48 48

Finish Position - 11

21:37.0
21:57.5
22:24.8
22:26.6
23:01.1
23:50.9
24:59.7
26:28.1
26:29.4
27:10.3
27:51.2

21:37.0

43:34.5
1:05:59.4
1:28:26.0
1:51:27.1
2:15:18.0
2:40:17.8
3:06:46.0
3:33:15.4
4:00:25.8
4:28:17.0

Finish Position - 12

18:53.8
19:38.4
23:34.1
23:37.8
32:53.5

18:53.8
38:32.2
1:02:06.3
1:25:44.2

Finish Position - 13

20:08.7
20:19.1
22:32.5
25:06.2
32:53.5

20:08.7
40:27.9
1:03:00.4
1:28:06.7

Finish Position - 14

21:26.1
22:52.5
22:53.7
22:59.1
23:17.6
25:51.8
27:42.1

21:26.1

44:18.6
1:.07:12.4
1:30:11.5
1:53:29.2
2:19:21.0
2:47:03.2

Finish Position - 15

21:43.8
22:05.5
23:09.7
23:15.7
24:40.6

21:43.8
43:49.4
1:06:59.1
1:30:14.9
1:54:55.5

Finish Position - 16

20:46.4

www.herostiming.com

20:46.4

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name

Valley City
Team Score (places): 557
Average Time: 22:52.3

Stephanie Hoffarth
Courtney Lloyd
Carly Goven
Sophia BOE
Sydnee Ingstad
Eliza Schueneman
Lexi Triebold

9 Olivia Slyter

Beulah

0 ~NOoO Ok WN

Team Score (places): 579
Average Time: 23:58.3

1 Shiloh Klein

2 Katie Duttenhefer
3 Baylee Vondra

4 Kiana Olson

5 Jordan Olson

Shiloh Christian
Team Score (places): 593
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Amber Stevahn

2 Allison Bearstail
3 Kaite Kusler

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Fessenden-Bowdon Public
Team Score (places): 613
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 MacKenna Arnold
2 Emily Beck

3 Alex Couch

4 Ghost Number 1

5 Ghost Number 2

Lisbon
Team Score (places): 636
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Avalon Kelly

2 Kodi Lautt

3 Hope Huffman
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Langdon/Munich
Team Score (places): 645
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Elise Ramberg
2 Lauren Baril

3 Callie Perry

4 Hannah Lundeby
5 Ghost Number 1

Cum
Grad Place Place

Time

123
125
130
131

171
296
426
557

(141) (698)
(144) (842)
(153) (995)

(166) (1161)

76
87
94
142
180

34
68
120
185
186

19
106
117
185
186

61
69
135
185
186

101
170
183
185

76
163
257
399
579

34
102
222
407
593

19
125
242
427
613

61
130
265
450
636

107
277
460
645

Cum
Time

Finish Position - 16

23:11.5
23:17.6
23:32.9
23:33.2
24:07.7
24:36.8
25:11.3
26:28.4

43:58.0
1:07:15.6
1:30:48.5
1:54:21.8
2:18:29.5
2:43:06.4
3:08:17.7
3:34:46.1

Finish Position - 17

21:47.2
22:09.5
22:20.7
24:10.0
29:24.0

21:47.2
43:56.7
1:06:17.5
1:30:27.5
1:59:51.5

Finish Position - 18

20:16.5
21:33.6
23:09.6
32:53.5
32:53.5

20:16.5
41:50.1
1:04:59.8

32:563.5

Finish Position - 19

19:49.2
22:49.4
22:59.9
32:53.5
32:53.5

19:49.2
42:38.7
1:05:38.6

32:563.5

Finish Position - 20

21:20.4
21:36.1
23:38.7
32:53.5
32:53.5

21:20.4
42:56.5
1:06:35.3

32:563.5

Finish Position - 21

18:40.7
22:32.9
27:00.2
32:44.6
32:53.5

18:40.7
41:13.6
1:08:13.8
1:40:58.5

09/23/2017 01:42:51




Race Date
September 23, 2017

Girls

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Varsity Girls 5K

Name

LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Team Score (places): 654
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Jakkia Duffy

2 Karly Just

3 Clara Heyd

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

New Town
Team Score (places): 678
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Emma Wheeling
2 Lanell Mongram
3 Jonna Brady

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Surrey
Team Score (places): 681
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Cambree Ferguson
2 Mindee Boyce

3 Grace Grubaugh

4 Ghost Number 1

5 Ghost Number 2

Wahpeton
Team Score (places): 683
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Rachel Gowin

2 Grace Conzemius
3 Kayley Lindbald

4 Mallory Belcourt
5 Ghost Number 1

Cavalier/Walhalla/Pembina

Team Score (places): 686
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Alea Manley

2 Jordan Jenson
3 Maya Sumra

4 Kansas Sieler
5 Ghost Number 1

Carrington
Team Score (places): 687
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Amanda Jarrett

2 Carmen Entzminger
3 Sasha Yankton

4 Ghost Number 1

5 Ghost Number 2

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 22
14 14 19:25.5 19:25.5
107 121 22:50.9 42:16.4
162 283 26:05.7 1:08:22.2
185 468 32:53.5
186 654 32:53.5 32:53.5
Finish Position - 23
26 26 20:03.0 20:03.0
112 138 22:55.4 42:58.4
169 307 26:55.7 1:09:54.1
185 492 32:53.5
186 678 32:53.5 32:53.5
Finish Position - 24
92 92 22:17.3 22:17.3
105 197 22:49.2 45:06.6
113 310 22:55.6 1:08:02.2
185 495 32:53.5
186 681 32:53.5 32:53.5
Finish Position - 25
66 66 21:26.2 21:26.2
80 146 21:55.3 43:21.6
171 317 27:06.9 1:10:28.5
181 498 29:46.0 1:40:14.5
185 683 32:53.5
Finish Position - 26
81 81 21:56.3 21:56.3
111 192 22:53.9 44:50.3
152 344 25:09.4 1:09:59.7
157 501 25:31.8 1:35:31.6
185 686 32:53.5
Finish Position - 27
10 10 19:14.9 19:14.9
150 160 25:06.9 44:21.9
156 316 25:27.8 1:09:49.7
185 501 32:53.5
186 687 32:53.5 32:53.5

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name

Ellendale
Team Score (places): 727
Average Time: 24:56.5

1 Abbi Wadholm
2 Madison Gross
3 Aine Enget

4 lanna Enget

5 Mary Labuhn

Medina-Pingree-Buchanan
Team Score (places): 728
Average Time: 25:04.5

1 Brittney Reister
2 Haylee Otto

3 Kalie Gudmestad
4 Abby Carlson

5 Courtney Reister

Kindred

Team Score (places): 744
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Jadie Osier

2 Abby Farsdale
3 Sydney Nathan
4 Madison Gette
5 Ghost Number 1

Central Cass
Team Score (places): 752
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Abby Faleide

2 Abby Idso

3 lzzy Garcia

4 Makelle Gulleson
5 Ghost Number 1

Griggs County Central
Team Score (places): 767
Average Time: 2:52:49.4

1 Mikayla Koening
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Watford City
Team Score (places): 769
Average Time: 2:11:02.2

1 Kyley Barnett

2 Lindsay Peterson
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 28
108 108 22:52.1 22:52.1
139 247 24:05.0 46:57.2
143 390 24:11.6 1:11:08.9
164 554 26:16.5 1:37:25.4
173 727 27:17.4 2:04:42.8
Finish Position - 29
99 99 22:29.8 22:29.8
145 244 24:37.2 47:07.0
151 395 25:08.3 1:12:15.4
159 554 25:37.7 1:37:53.1
174 728 27:29.4 2:05:22.5
Finish Position - 30
114 114 22:58.5 22:58.5
128 242 23:23.8 46:22.3
154 396 25:11.9 1:11:34.3
163 559 26:10.1 1:37:44.5
185 744 32:53.5
Finish Position - 31
90 90 22:13.3 22:13.3
147 237 24:46.4 46:59.8
155 392 25:16.6 1:12:16.5
175 567 27:33.7 1:39:50.2
185 752 32:53.5
Finish Position - 32
21 21 19:53.8 19:53.8
185 206 32:53.5
186 392 32:53.5 32:53.5
187 579 32:53.5 1:05:47.1
188 767 32:53.5 1:38:40.7
Finish Position - 33
89 89 22:11.0 22:11.0
122 211 23:10.7 45:21.7
185 396 32:53.5
186 582 32:53.5 32:53.5
187 769 32:53.5 1:05:47.1

09/23/2017 01:42:51




Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

September 23, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls Girls
Varsity Girls 5K Varsity Girls 5K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Name Grad Place Place Time Time
Max Finish Position - 34 Standing Rock Finish Position - 40
Team Score (places): 779 Team Score (places): 928
Average Time: 41:07.0 Average Time: 2:52:49.4
1 Katherine Fox 73 73 21:41.6 21:41.6 1 Winona Gayton 182 182 31:30.0 31:30.0
2 Christina Bingham 158 231 25:35.5 47171 2 Ghost Number 1 185 367 32:53.5
3 Hope Scheresky 177 408 27:44.7 1:15:01.8 3 Ghost Number 2 186 553 32:53.5 32:53.5
4 Ghost Number 1 185 593 32:53.5 4 Ghost Number 3 187 740 32:53.5 1:05:47.1
5 Ghost Number 2 186 779 32:53.5 32:53.5 5 Ghost Number 4 188 928 32:53.5 1:38:40.7
Edgeley/Kulm Finish Position - 35

Team Score (places): 797
Average Time: 2:52:49.4

1 Jasmine Rascon 51 51 20:47.8 20:47.8

2 Ghost Number 1 185 236 32:53.5

3 Ghost Number 2 186 422 32:53.5 32:53.5

4 Ghost Number 3 187 609 32:53.5 1:05:47.1

5 Ghost Number 4 188 797 32:53.5 1:38:40.7
Larimore Finish Position - 36

Team Score (places): 804
Average Time: 2:52:49.4

1 Ellen Gregoire 58 58 21:14.8 21:14.8

2 Ghost Number 1 185 243 32:53.5

3 Ghost Number 2 186 429 32:53.5 32:53.5

4 Ghost Number 3 187 616 32:53.5 1:05:47.1

5 Ghost Number 4 188 804 32:53.5 1:38:40.7
Solen Finish Position - 37

Team Score (places): 811
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Josie White Eagles 7777 21:51.4 21:51.4

2 Antaya Thunder Hawk 179 256 28:38.7 50:30.2

3 Samantha Iron Shield 184 440 32:53.5 1:23:23.8

4 Ghost Number 1 185 625 32:53.5

5 Ghost Number 2 186 811 32:53.5 32:53.5
Barnes County North Finish Position - 38

Team Score (places): 824
Average Time: 2:52:49.4

1 Ashley McFadgen 78 78 21:53.7 21:53.7

2 Ghost Number 1 185 263 32:53.5

3 Ghost Number 2 186 449 32:53.5 32:53.5

4 Ghost Number 3 187 636 32:53.5 1:05:47.1

5 Ghost Number 4 188 824 32:53.5 1:38:40.7
Bishop Ryan Finish Position - 39

Team Score (places): 826
Average Time: 41:07.0

1 Madison Brintnell 127 127 23:21.8 23:21.8
2 Morgan Rodgers 160 287 25:48.7 49:10.5
3 Ashley Arbegast 168 455 26:51.5 1:16:02.0
4 Ghost Number 1 185 640 32:53.5

5 Ghost Number 2 186 826 32:53.5 32:53.5
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Race Date
September 23, 2017

Place Score

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

0N O WN -

1 Alexander Luz
2 Isaac Huber
3 Jaiven Hale
4 Robert W hite
5 Micade Shumway
6 Beau Brannan
7 Isaiah Germolus
8 Gunnar Alvarado
9 Hunter Gowin
10 Carl Reis
11 Leif Larsen
12 Payton Smith
13 Zach Haire
14 Caleb Yokom
15 Jack Markle
16 Coltan Hyttinen
17 Daniel Lebeau
18 Bridger Scraper
19 John Ness
20 Ricardo Chase
21 Wil Olson
22 Grayson Swain
23 Braxton Bruer
24 Jacob Jensen
25 Braden Gilbertson
26 Elijah Willardson
27 Riley Zachmeier
28 Jayden Wheeling
29 Leo Smith
30 Grant Gader
31 Griffin House
32 Aiden Biwer
33 Ethan Bender
34 Pierce Cooper
35 Braden Will
36 Patrick Wriggly
37 Jacob Knodle
38 Aiden Hasby
39 Luke Sorensen
40 Jace Dullum
41 Hunter Hoheisel
42 Braedon Gumke
43 Josiah Stoll
44 Hunter Denault
45 Ryan Kohler
46 Adam Roy
47 Mason Bjorlie
48 Troy Mullenberg
49 Kadin Neppl
50 Jakob Sailer
51 Tyrel Ackman
52 Luke Gasper
53 Colby Antell
54 Jacob Ersland
55 Chandlar Rott
56 Jordan Mahrer

Team

Fargo North
Edgeley/Kulm
New Town
New Town
Williston
Legacy

Legacy
Williston
Wahpeton
Legacy
Williston
Carrington
Wahpeton
Fargo North
Legacy
Washburn/Wilton
New Town
Fargo North
Legacy

New Town
Williston
Williston

West Fargo
Turtle Mountain
Legacy
Williston
Rugby
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
West Fargo
Legacy
Century

West Fargo
Century
Hatton-Northwood-T
Legacy

Shiloh Christian
West Fargo
Legacy

Legacy

West Fargo
Century
Watford City
Fargo North
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Century

West Fargo
Fargo North
West Fargo
Rugby

West Fargo
Williston
Century

New Town
Century
Jamestown
Wahpeton

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Grade Time Place Score Name
15:33.9 57 57 Isak Olson
15:43.9 58 58 Zach Koetz
15:45.0 59 59 Jared Andersen
15:53.6 60 60 Philip Dowdell
156:55.5 61 61 Seth Benson
15:59.2 62 62 Michael Randall
16:14.2 63 63 Dalton Mckenzie
16:15.8 64 64 Dawson Schepp
16:17.5 65 65 Lucas Nitschke
16:19.0 66 66 Daniel Jones
16:19.3 67 67 John Kusler
16:20.7 68 68 Liam Downes
16:25.0 69 69 Hunter Mitchell
16:25.4 70 70 Clay Kummer
16:29.6 71 71 lan Tjelta
16:31.7 72 72 Austin Hendrickson
16:32.5 73 73 Gavin Jorgenson
16:39.9 74 74 Cole Horner
16:41.9 75 75 Evan Halvorson
16:43.3 76 76 Ben Anteau
16:45.3 77 77 Arik Christianson
16:47.5 78 78 Jack Dorsher
16:47.6 79 79 Joe Smith
16:48.8 80 80 Jacob Rexin
16:49.8 81 81 Jay Garcia
16:51.7 82 82 Shawn Klabo
16:52.4 83 83 Mark Olson
16:55.7 84 84 Micah Hoke
16:55.7 85 85 Hunter Wilmes
16:55.8 86 86 Aidan Qurik
16:56.4 87 87 Jordan Milbrath
16:57.2 88 88 Britton Cranston
16:58.6 89 89 Peyton McNea
16:59.1 90 90 Adam Punton
16:59.6 91 91 Matthew Alexander
17:00.1 92 92 Logan Shaw
17:05.3 93 93 Connor Fitzgerald
17:08.3 94 94 Sam Girgis
17:11.4 95 95 John Snyder
17:19.1 96 96 Noah Vaagene
17:21.3 97 97 Austin Snobl
17:25.4 98 98 Clay Larocque
17:26.3 99 99 Nathan Rohrer
17:26.8 100 100 Kyler Odden
17:30.2 101 101 Brady Bratvold
17:31.8 102 102 Denny Neustel
17:32.3 103 103 Jacen Eissinger
17:33.4 104 104 Warren Walker
17:33.4 105 105 Ben Kensok
17:33.7 106 106 Kohl Blotsky
17:36.6 107 107 Matt Kalvoda
17:37.4 108 108 Luke Mager
17:38.8 109 109 Warden Dahlgren
17:40.0 110 110 Jacob Kram
17:53.8 111 111 Rhun Kendall
17:54.3 112 112 Wes Koetz

Team

Beulah

Central Cass
Jamestown
Fargo North
West Fargo

W ahpeton
Williston

Rugby
Edgeley/Kulm
Fargo North
Shiloh Christian
Excel Athletica
Jamestown
Surrey

Devils Lake
Carrington
Williston

Surrey

Devils Lake
Jamestown
Langdon/Munich
Fargo North
Excel Athletica
Carrington

Four Winds
May-Port CG
Kindred
Jamestown
Century

Century

West Fargo
Watford City
Lisbon

Valley City
Devils Lake
Kindred

Lisbon

Excel Athletica
Hatton-Northwood-T
West Fargo
Wahpeton
Turtle Mountain
West Fargo
Rugby

New Town

W ashburn/Wilton
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Rugby

West Fargo
Shiloh Christian
West Fargo
Hatton-Northwood-T
Edgeley/Kulm
Langdon/Munich
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
Central Cass

Grade

Time
17:54.5
17:54.6
17:55.8
17:57.0
18:02.8
18:04.9
18:05.7
18:06.7
18:07.8
18:08.5
18:10.3
18:11.6
18:13.0
18:14.2
18:14.4
18:14.5
18:14.8
18:15.3
18:15.3
18:17.4
18:18.4
18:20.2
18:22.0
18:22.0
18:22.8
18:22.8
18:23.5
18:24.8
18:26.0
18:26.0
18:26.5
18:26.9
18:27.8
18:29.4
18:29.6
18:30.0
18:30.1
18:32.5
18:33.8
18:36.0
18:37.0
18:39.0
18:39.3
18:40.6
18:44.2
18:47.3
18:47.3
18:48.7
18:49.4
18:50.9
18:52.1
18:52.8
18:53.4
18:55.1
18:56.0
18:56.8
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Race Date
September 23, 2017

Place Score Name
113 113 Brandon Husby
114 114 Togbeh Peter
115 115 Justus Naumann
116 116 Cayden Hurst
117 117 Noah Osborn
118 118 Logan Miller
119 119 Reese Waters
120 120 Hayden Patterson
121 121 Keller Lee
122 122 Ryan Orth
123 123 Jacob Weigal
124 124 Hunter Baer
125 125 Craig Bruce
126 126 Kade Palmer
127 127 Owen Warrey
128 128 Ryan Johnson
129 129 Dakota Tahran
130 130 Ben Frederick
131 131 Caelen Lohnes
132 132 Truth Robertson
133 133 Aaron Shoemaker
134 134 Connal Murphy
135 135 Keaten Shelton
136 136 Miles Bull Bear
137 137 Tanner Lundwall
138 138 Logan Harner
139 139 Evan Gross
140 140 Evan Hermanson
141 141 Ben Zerr
142 142 Caleb Hetler
143 143 Micheal Lankowicz
144 144 Joseph Delacruz
145 145 Garrett Mahim
146 146 Anthony Conzemius
147 147 Trevion Twohearts
148 148 Hayden Johnsrud
149 149 Logan Comeau
150 150 Micheal Widmer
151 151 Caleb Collado
152 152 Alek Gibson
153 153 lan Wagner
154 154 Mikey Upshaw
155 155 Cole Campbell
156 156 Connor Praska
157 157 Noah Kujanson
158 158 Tanner Palaniuk
159 159 Jaylen Littlewind
160 160 Brady Alexander
161 161 Cameron Gilley
162 162 Owen Thompson
163 163 Joaquin Janis
164 164 Joe Broadwell
165 165 Nathan Talbott
166 166 Parker Bartels
167 167 Isaac Buck
168 168 Micah Nicolai

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

West Fargo
Fargo North
Jamestown
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Legacy

Beulah

Century
Hatton-Northwood-T
West Fargo
West Fargo
Beulah

Max

Turtle Mountain
May-Port CG
Central Cass
Century

Valley City

W ashburn/Wilton
Four Winds
Four Winds
Central Cass
Century

Lisbon

Standing Rock
May-Port CG
Rugby

Central Cass
Century

West Fargo
Langdon/Munich
Devils Lake
Beulah

Beulah
Wahpeton

Solen

Century

W ahpeton
Devils Lake
Legacy
Ellendale
Ellendale

W ahpeton
Kindred
Hatton-Northwood-T
Sargent

Beulah

Four Winds
Beulah

Central Cass
Century
Langdon/Munich
Carrington

Max

Kindred

W ashburn/Wilton
New

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Grade

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

203 Michael Borysewicz

Time Place Score Name
18:58.6 169 169 Caleb Blackwell
19:00.0 170 170 Buddy Scherr
19:00.6 171 171 Paul Olson
19:01.7 172 172 Matthew Voeller
19:02.5 173 173 Nate Burge
19:02.8 174 174 Aaron Huff
19:02.9 175 175 Noah Helgoe
19:04.5 176 176 Isaac Dorman
19:08.1 177 177 Caaden Rath
19:12.1 178 178 Trevor Kershaw
19:15.1 179 179 Owen Conoly
19:16.9 180 180 Luke Jacob
19:17.8 181 181 Keegan Couture
19:17.8 182 182 Brody Aberle
19:18.8 183 183 Peyton Piatz
19:25.2 184 184 Jacob Urbach
19:27.1 185 185 Bradley Kraft
19:28.3 186 186 Ethan Steckler
19:30.4 187 187 Trey Morin
19:31.7 188 188 James Kraft
19:31.7 189 189 Bryce Lemon
19:32.6 190 190 Seth Sondeland
19:33.2 191 191 Ethan Jenner
19:35.6 192 192 Alex Jackson
19:37.2 193 193 Zach Frankki
19:37.4 194 194 Corey LaVallie
19:38.3 195 195 Tanner Edwards
19:38.5 196 196 Jade Allen
19:38.9 197 197 Gage Yellowbird
19:39.5 198 198 Billy Nels
19:40.0 199 199 Max Heiser
19:40.1 200 200 Scott Gapp
19:41.0 201 201 Michael Schill
19:41.4 202 202 Ezra Vogle
19:41.5 203
19:41.7 204 204 Iver Phillips
19:41.8 205 205 Preston Martin
19:42.0 206 206 Tucker Regner
19:42.8 207 207 Trey Koski
19:43.3 208 208 Jackson Weaver
19:45.5 209 209 Jacob Vaagen
19:45.9 210 210 Silas Reinke
19:46.1 211 211 Reese Nygaard
19:46.2 212 212 Zach Broadwell
19:54.2 213 213 Landon Rost
19:57.5 214 214 Colt Elk
19:58.6 215 215 Jack Jordan
19:59.1 216 216 Grady Henderson
19:59.3 217 217 Rayne Korsmo
20:00.1 218 218 Trent Korb
20:01.1 219 219 Bridger Mathern
20:03.2 220 220 Travis Buckeye
20:05.8 221 221 Chris Pratt
20:06.6 222 222 Ben Frankki
20:07.9 223 223 Evander Long
20:11.3 224 224 Jonathan Lura

2

Team

Langdon/Munich
Valley City

Kindred
Fessenden-Bowdon
Beulah
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Hatton-Northwood-T
Kindred

W ashburn/Wilton

W ashburn/Wilton
Ellendale

Valley City

Lisbon

Kindred

Lisbon

Beulah

Bishop Ryan

Turtle Mountain
Devils Lake

Surrey
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Valley City
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
Sargent

Turtle Mountain
Watford City
Central Cass

Max

Shiloh Christian
Century
Langdon/Munich
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
Washburn/Wilton
Larimore

Century
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Langdon/Munich
Washburn/Wilton
Devils Lake

Devils Lake

Lisbon
Hatton-Northwood-T
Carrington

Rugby

Standing Rock
Valley City
Edgeley/Kulm
Hatton-Northwood-T
Max

Edgeley/Kulm
Edgeley/Kulm
Fessenden-Bowdon
Sargent

Watford City
Carrington

Grade

Time
20:11.9
20:14.1
20:17.6
20:19.0
20:19.2
20:20.0
20:22.0
20:27.6
20:30.1
20:30.4
20:32.5
20:33.2
20:35.2
20:35.7
20:42.2
20:45.0
20:45.5
20:47.2
20:48.3
20:56.4
20:57.0
20:59.1
21:01.0
21:03.1
21:06.2
21:07.1
21:07.2
21:07.7
21:08.6
21:08.7
21:08.7
21:11.3
21:12.3
21:13.5
21:17.4
21:19.3
21:20.2
21:20.3
21:23.4
21:25.9
21:28.8
21:29.1
21:29.8
21:30.3
21:30.6
21:31.0
21:35.2
21:36.5
21:36.5
21:36.9
21:43.0
21:48.1
21:48.9
21:51.0
21:53.1
21:53.6
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Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

240 Elliot Thunder Hawk

Place Score Name
225 225 Ben Rowan
226 226 Mathew Sjoquist
227 227 Calen Rode
228 228 Justice Robertson
229 229 Kaden Cambell
230 230 Matthew Melvard
231 231 Dylon Littlewind
232 232 Noah Sell
233 233 Patrick Conoly
234 234 Rasheed Weasel
235 235 Daniel Martin
236 236 Jimmy Charlie
237 237 Andrew Trotter
238 238 Logan Nelson
239 239 DJ Murry
240
241 241 Gattlin Ledoux
242 242 Parker Dufault
243 243 Lane Odenbach

Team

Hatton-Northwood-T
Fessenden-Bowdon
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Four Winds

Sargent

W ashburn/Wilton
Four Winds
Hatton-Northwood-T
W ashburn/Wilton
Solen

Solen

Bishop Ryan
Watford City

W ashburn/Wilton

W ashburn/Wilton
Solen

Bishop Ryan
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Medina-Pingree-Buc

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Grade

Time
21:56.1
21:59.0
22:03.7
22:09.1
22:21.5
22:22.1
22:32.6
22:38.0
22:46.6
23:02.1
23:05.2
23:14.7
23:34.6
23:41.5
23:43.0
23:55.2
23:58.9
24:39.8
25:07.2

09/23/2017 02:29:56 PM



Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Legacy

Team Score (places): 57

Average Time:

0N O WN -

©

10
11
12

16:20.8

Beau Brannan
Isaiah Germolus
Carl Reis

Jack Markle
John Ness
Braden Gilbertson
Grant Gader
Braden Wil
Aiden Hasby
Luke Sorensen
Noah Osborn
Caleb Collado

Williston

Team Score (places): 67

Average Time:

0N O WN -

©

16:24.7

Micade Shumway
Gunnar Alvarado
Leif Larsen

Wil Olson
Grayson Swain
Elijah Willardson
Tyrel Ackman
Dalton Mckenzie
Gavin Jorgenson

New Town

Team Score (places): 97

Average Time:

1
2
3
4
5

(]

16:30.6

Jaiven Hale
Robert White
Daniel Lebeau
Ricardo Chase
Colby Antell
Brady Bratvold

Fargo North

Team Score (places): 123
Average Time:

0N O WN -

©

16:43.6

Alexander Luz
Caleb Yokom
Bridger Scraper
Josiah Stoll
Mason Bjorlie
Philip Dowdell
Daniel Jones
Jack Dorsher
Togbeh Peter

Century

Team Score (places): 202
Average Time:

1
2

17:16.8

Griffin House
Ethan Bender

Final Team Results

Cum Cum

Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1

6 6 15:59.2 15:59.2

7 13 16:14.2 32:13.5

10 23 16:19.0 48:32.5

15 38 16:29.6 1:05:02.2

19 57 16:41.9 1:21:441

(25) (82) 16:49.8 1:38:34.0

(30) (112) 16:55.8 1:55:29.8

(35) (147) 16:59.6 2:12:29.5

(38) (185) 17:08.3 2:29:37.8

(39) (224) 17:11.4 2:46:49.2

(117) (341) 19:02.5 3:05:51.8

(151) (492) 19:42.8 3:25:34.7

5 5
8 13
11 24
21 45
22 67
(26) (93)
(51) (144)
(63) (207)
(73) (280)

3 3

4 7

17 24
20 44
53 97
(101) (198)

11
14 15
18 33
43 76
47 123
(60) (183)
(66) (249)
(78) (327)
(114) (441)

31 31
33 64

Finish Position - 2

15:55.5 15:55.5
16:15.8 32:11.3
16:19.3 48:30.6
16:45.3 1:05:16.0
16:47.5 1:22:03.5
16:51.7 1:38:55.2
17:36.6 1:56:31.9
18:05.7 2:14:37.6
18:14.8 2:32:52.4

Finish Position - 3

15:45.0 15:45.0
15:53.6 31:38.7
16:32.5 48:11.3
16:43.3 1:04:54.6
17:38.8 1:22:33.4
18:44.2 1:41:17.6

Finish Position - 4

15:33.9 15:33.9
16:25.4 31:59.3
16:39.9 48:39.3
17:26.3 1:06:05.6
17:32.3 1:23:38.0
17:57.0 1:41:35.0
18:08.5 1:59:43.6
18:20.2 2:18:03.8
19:00.0 2:37:03.9

Finish Position- 5

16:56.4
16:58.6

16:56.4
33:55.0

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Century

Team Score (places): 202

Average Time:

o N AW

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17:16.8

Hunter Hoheisel
Ryan Kohler
Luke Gasper
Jacob Ersland
Hunter Wilmes
Aidan Qurik
Reese Waters
Ryan Johnson
Connal Murphy
Evan Hermanson
Hayden Johnsrud
Owen Thompson
Max Heiser

Iver Phillips

West Fargo Sheyenne

Team Score (places): 210

Average Time:

0N O WN -

©

17:20.0

Leo Smith
Jacob Knodle
Adam Roy
Troy Mullenberg
Jakob Sailer
Seth Benson
Nathan Rohrer
Ben Kensok
Matt Kalvoda

Wahpeton

Team Score (places): 237

Average Time:

~NOoO b WN =

8

17:27.7

Hunter Gowin

Zach Haire

Jordan Mahrer
Michael Randall
Austin Snobl
Anthony Conzemius
Logan Comeau
Mikey Upshaw

West Fargo

Team Score (places): 278

Average Time:

© 00 NO U A WN -

17:37.3

Braxton Bruer
Aiden Biwer
Jace Dullum
Jordan Milbrath
Noah Vaagene
Brandon Husby
Keller Lee
Ryan Orth

Ben Zerr

Cum

Grad Place Place

Time

41 105
45 150
52 202

(54) (256)
(85) (341)
(86) (427)

(119) (546)

(128) (674)

(134) (808)

(140) (948)

148) (1096)

162) (1258)

199) (1457)

204) (1661)

29 29
37 66
46 112
48 160
50 210
(61) (271)
(99) (370)
(105) (475)
(107) (582)

9 9
13 22
56 78
62 140
97 237

(146) (383)

(149) (532)

(154) (686)

23 23
32 55
40 95
87 182
9 278

(113) (391)

(121) (512)

(122) (634)

(141) (775)

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 5

17:21.3
17:30.2
17:37.4
17:40.0
18:26.0
18:26.0
19:02.9
19:25.2
19:32.6
19:38.5
19:41.7
20:00.1
21:08.7
21:193

51:16.3
1:08:46.6
1:26:24.0
1:44:04.0
2:02:30.1
2:20:56.1
2:39:59.1
2:59:24.3
3:18:57.0
3:38:35.5
3:58:17.3
4:18:17.4
4:39:26.2
5:00:45.5

Finish Position- 6

16:55.7
17:05.3
17:31.8
17:33.4
17:33.7
18:02.8
18:39.3
18:49.4
18:52.1

16:55.7
34:01.1
51:33.0
1:09:06.4
1:26:40.1
1:44:42.9
2:03:22.2
2:22:11.7
2:41:03.8

Finish Position - 7

16:17.5
16:25.0
17:54.3
18:04.9
18:37.0
19:41.4
19:41.8
19:45.9

16:17.5
32:42.5
50:36.8
1:08:41.8
1:27:18.8
1:47:00.3
2:06:42.1
2:26:28.1

Finish Position - 8

16:47.6
16:57.2
17:191
18:26.5
18:36.0
18:58.6
19:08.1
19:12.1
19:38.9

16:47.6
33:44.8
51:03.9
1:09:30.4
1:28:06.5
1:47:05.1
2:06:13.2
2:25:25.4
2:45:04.3

09/23/2017 02:30:15




Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

Cum
Grad Place Place

Cum

Time Time

Jamestown
Team Score (places): 343

Average Time: 18:08.9

1 Chandlar Rott

2 Jared Andersen
3 Hunter Mitchell
4 Ben Anteau

5 Micah Hoke

6 Justus Naumann

Rugby
Team Score (places): 344

Average Time: 18:00.4

Riley Zachmeier
Kadin Neppl
Dawson Schepp
Kyler Odden
Warren Walker
Logan Harner

7 Landon Rost

Cavalier/Walhalla/Pembina

Team Score (places): 474
18:32.4

oo WN -

Average Time:

Jayden Wheeling
Hunter Denault
Rhun Kendall
Cayden Hurst
Noah Helgoe
Seth Sondeland
Alex Jackson

8 Michael Schill

~NOo b WN -

Hatton-Northwood-Thompson
Team Score (places): 513

Average Time: 18:39.3

Pierce Cooper
John Snyder
Luke Mager
Hayden Patterson
Connor Praska
Isaac Dorman
Reese Nygaard
Rayne Korsmo
Ben Rowan

10 Noah Sell

0N O WN -

©

Devils Lake
Team Score (places): 530

Average Time: 18:52.3

lan Tjelta

Evan Halvorson
Matthew Alexander
Micheal Lankowicz
Micheal Widmer
James Kraft
Jackson Weaver

~NOo b WN -

55 55
59 114
69 183
76 259
84 343

(115) (458)

27 27
49 76
64 140
100 240
104 344

(138) (482)

(213) (695)

28 28
44 72
111 183
116 299
175 474
(190) (664)
(192) (856)
(201) (1057)

34 34
95 129
108 237
120 357
156 513

(176) (689)

(211) (900)

(217) (1117)

(225) (1342)

(232) (1574)

7171
75 146
91 237
143 380
150 530

(188) (718)

(208) (926)

Finish Position - 9

17:53.8 17:53.8
17:55.8 35:49.6
18:13.0 54:02.6
18:17.4 1:12:20.0
18:24.8 1:30:44.9
19:00.6 1:49:45.5

Finish Position - 10

16:52.4 16:52.4
17:33.4 34:25.8
18:06.7 52:32.6
18:40.6 1:11:13.2
18:48.7 1:30:01.9
19:37.4 1:49:39.4
21:30.6 2:11:10.1

Finish Position - 11

16:55.7 16:55.7
17:26.8 34:22.5
18:56.0 53:18.5
19:01.7 1:12:20.3
20:22.0 1:32:42.4
20:59.1 1:53:41.6
21:03.1 2:14:44.7
21:12.3 2:35:57.1

Finish Position - 12

16:59.1 16:59.1
18:33.8 35:32.9
18:52.8 54:25.7
19:04.5 1:13:30.3
19:46.2 1:33:16.5
20:27.6 1:53:44.2
21:29.8 2:15:14.0
21:36.5 2:36:50.6
21:56.1 2:58:46.7
22:38.0 3:21:24.7

Finish Position - 13

18:14.4 18:14.4
18:15.3 36:29.7
18:29.6 54:59.4
19:40.0 1:14:39.4
19:42.0 1:34:21.4
20:56.4 1:55:17.9
21:25.9 2:16:43.9

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time
Devils Lake Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 530

Average Time: 18:52.3

8 Jacob Vaagen

Carrington
Team Score (places): 540

Average Time: 18:54.2

1 Payton Smith

2 Austin Hendrickson
3 Jacob Rexin

4 Joe Broadwell

5 Zach Broadwell

6 Jonathan Lura

Central Cass
Team Score (places): 569

Average Time: 19:04.0

Zach Koetz

Wes Koetz

Owen Warrey
Aaron Shoemaker
Evan Gross
Cameron Gilley

7 Jade Allen

Beulah

oo WN -

Team Score (places): 587

Average Time: 19:06.7

Isak Olson
Logan Miller
Jacob Weigal
Joseph Delacruz
Garrett Mahim
Tanner Palaniuk
Brady Alexander
Nate Burge
Bradley Kraft

Washburn/Wilton (Southern Mc
Team Score (places): 593
19:05.1

Coltan Hyttinen
Denny Neustel
Ben Frederick
Isaac Buck
Trevor Kershaw
Owen Conoly
Ezra Vogle
Trey Koski
Matthew Melvard
Patrick Conoly
Logan Nelson
DJ Murry

0 ~NOoO O WN -

©

Average Time:

0N O WN -

- A
N =~ O ©

21:28.8 2:38:12.8
Finish Position - 14

(209) (1135)

12 12 16:20.7 16:20.7
72 84 18:14.5 34:353
80 164 18:22.0 52:57.3
164 328  20:032  1:13:00.6
212 540  21:30.3  1:34:31.0
(224) (764)  21:536  1:56:24.6

Finish Position - 15

58 58 17:54.6 17:54.6
112 170 18:56.8 36:51.4
127 297 19:18.8 56:10.2
133 430 19:31.7  1:15:42.0
139 569 19:38.3  1:35:20.3
(161) (730)  19:59.3  1:55:19.7
(196) (926)  21:07.7  2:16:27.5

Finish Position - 16

57 57 17:54.5 17:54.5
118 175 19:02.8 36:57.4
123 298 19:15.1 56:12.5
144 442 19:40.1 1:15:52.7
145 587 19:41.0  1:35:3338
(158) (745) 19575  1:55:31.3
(160) (905)  19:59.1  2:15:30.5
(173) (1078)  20:19.2  2:35:49.7
(185) (1263)  20:455  2:56:35.3

Finish Position - 17

16 16 16:31.7 16:31.7
102 118 18:47.3 35:19.1
130 248 19:28.3 54:47.4
167 415  20:07.9  1:14:55.4
178 593  20:304  1:35:25.8

(179) (772)  20:325  1:55:58.4

(202) (974)  21:135  2:17:11.9

(207) (1181)  21:234  2:38:354

(230) (1411)  22:221  3:00:57.5

(233) (1644)  22:466  3:23:44.2

(238) (1882) 23415  3:47:2538

(239) (2121)  23:430  4:11:08.8

09/23/2017 02:30:15




Race Date
September 23, 2017

Boys

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

Edgeley/Kulm
Team Score (places): 611

Average Time: 19:12.9

1 Isaac Huber

2 Lucas Nitschke
3 Warden Dahlgren
4 Grady Henderson
5 Bridger Mathern
6 Travis Buckeye

Turtle Mountain Community
Team Score (places): 628

Average Time: 19:20.2

1 Jacob Jensen
2 Clay Larocque
3 Craig Bruce
4 Trey Morin

5 Corey LaVallie

Shiloh Christian

Team Score (places): 651
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Patrick Wriggly
2 John Kusler

3 Kohl Blotsky

4 Billy Nels

5 Ghost Number 1

Langdon/Munich
Team Score (places): 661

Average Time: 19:25.2

Arik Christianson
Jacob Kram
Caleb Hetler
Joaquin Janis
Caleb Blackwell
Scott Gapp

7 Tucker Regner

Kindred

Team Score (places): 667
19:24.8

oo WN -

Average Time:

Mark Olson
Logan Shaw
Cole Campbell
Parker Bartels
Paul Olson
Caaden Rath
7 Peyton Piatz

oo WN -

Lisbon
Team Score (places): 683
Average Time: 19:34.4

1 Peyton McNea

2 Connor Fitzgerald
3 Keaten Shelton

4 Brody Aberle

Cum Cum

Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 18

8 2 2 15:43.9 15:43.9

12 65 67 18:07.8 33:51.8

11 109 176 18:53.4 52:45.2

12 216 392 21:36.5 1:14:21.7

7 219 611 21:43.0 1:36:04.8

12 (220) (831) 21:48.1 1:57:52.9
Finish Position - 19

24 24 16:48.8 16:48.8

98 122 18:39.0 35:27.8

125 247 19:17.8 54:45.7

187 434 20:48.3 1:15:34.0

194 628 21:07.1 1:36:41.1
Finish Position - 20

36 36 17:00.1 17:00.1

67 103 18:10.3 35:10.4

106 209 18:50.9 54:01.3

198 407 21:08.7 1:15:10.1

244 651 25:07.2

Finish Position - 21

7777 18:18.4 18:18.4

110 187 18:55.1 37:13.6

142 329 19:39.5 56:53.1

163 492 20:01.1 1:16:54.3

169 661 20:11.9 1:37:06.2

(200) (861) 21:11.3 1:58:17.6

(206) (1067) 21:20.3 2:19:37.9
Finish Position - 22

83 83 18:23.5 18:23.5

92 175 18:30.0 36:53.6

155 330 19:46.1 56:39.7

166 496 20:06.6 1:16:46.4

171 667 20:17.6 1:37:04.0

(177) (844) 20:30.1 1:57:34.2

(183) (1027) 20:42.2 2:18:16.4
Finish Position - 23

89 89 18:27.8 18:27.8

93 182 18:30.1 36:58.0

135 317 19:33.2 56:31.2

182 499 20:35.7 1:17:06.9

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Lisbon
Team Score (places): 683

Average Time: 19:34.4

5 Jacob Urbach
6 Silas Reinke

Excel Athletica
Team Score (places): 730
Average Time: 34:14.4

1 Liam Downes

2 Joe Smith

3 Sam Girgis

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Four Winds

Team Score (places): 731

Average Time: 19:54.5

1 Jay Garcia

2 Caelen Lohnes

3 Truth Robertson
4 Jaylen Littlewind
5 Justice Robertson
6 Dylon Littlewind

Valley City
Team Score (places): 761

Average Time: 19:57.4

Adam Punton
Dakota Tahran
Buddy Scherr
Keegan Couture
Ethan Jenner

6 Jack Jordan

Watford City
Team Score (places): 785
Average Time: 20:29.4

a b WN -

1 Braedon Gumke
2 Britton Cranston
3 Tanner Edwards
4 Evander Long

5 Andrew Trotter

Surrey
Team Score (places): 822
Average Time: 34:14.4
1 Clay Kummer
2 Cole Horner
3 Bryce Lemon
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2
May-Port CG
Team Score (places): 834
Average Time: 34:14.4

1 Shawn Klabo

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 23
184 683 20:45.0 1:37:52.0
(210) (893) 21:29.1 1:59:21.2
Finish Position - 24
68 68 18:11.6 18:11.6
79 147 18:22.0 36:33.6
94 241 18:32.5 55:06.1
244 485 25:07.2
245 730 25:07.2 25:07.2
Finish Position - 25
81 81 18:22.8 18:22.8
131 212 19:30.4 37:53.2
132 344 19:31.7 57:24.9
159 503 19:58.6 1:17:23.6
228 731 22:09.1 1:39:32.7
(231) (962) 22:32.6 2:02:05.3
Finish Position - 26
90 90 18:29.4 18:29.4
129 219 19:27 1 37:56.5
170 389 20:14.1 58:10.7
181 570 20:35.2 1:18:46.0
191 761 21:01.0 1:39:47.0
(215) (976) 21:35.2 2:01:22.2
Finish Position - 27
42 42 17:25.4 17:25.4
88 130 18:26.9 35:52.3
195 325 21:07.2 56:59.6
223 548 21:53.1 1:18:52.7
237 785 23:34.6 1:42:27.3
Finish Position - 28
70 70 18:14.2 18:14.2
74 144 18:15.3 36:29.6
189 333 20:57.0 57:26.7
244 577 25:07.2
245 822 25:07.2 25:07.2
Finish Position - 29
82 82 18:22.8 18:22.8

09/23/2017 02:30:15




Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time
May-Port CG Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 834
Average Time: 34:14.4
2 Kade Palmer 126 208 19:17.8 37:40.7
3 Tanner Lundwall 137 345 19:37.2 57:17.9
4 Ghost Number 1 244 589 25:07.2
5 Ghost Number 2 245 834 25:07.2 25:07.2
Max Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places): 948
Average Time: 0:00.0
1 Hunter Baer 124 124 19:16.9 19:16.9
2 Nathan Talbott 165 289 20:05.8 39:22.7
3 Gage Yellowbird 197 486 21:08.6 1:00:31.3
4 Trent Korb 218 704 21:36.9 1:22:08.2
5 Ghost Number 1 244 948 25:07.2
Medina-Pingree-Buchanan Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places): 969
Average Time: 0:00.0
1 Jacen Eissinger 103 103 18:47.3 18:47.3
2 Aaron Huff 174 277 20:20.0 39:07.3
3 Preston Martin 205 482 21:20.2 1:00:27.5
4 Lane Odenbach 243 725 25:07.2 1:25:34.8
5 Ghost Number 1 244 969 25:07.2
Ellendale Finish Position - 32
Team Score (places): 974
Average Time: 34:14.4
1 Alek Gibson 152 152 19:43.3 19:43.3
2 lan Wagner 153 305 19:45.5 39:28.8
3 Luke Jacob 180 485 20:33.2 1:00:02.1
4 Ghost Number 1 244 729 25:07.2
5 Ghost Number 2 245 974 25:07.2 25:07.2
Sargent Central/Lidgerwood Finish Position - 33
Team Score (places): 1045
Average Time: 0:00.0
1 Noah Kujanson 157 157 19:54.2 19:54.2
2 Zach Frankki 193 350 21:06.2 41:00.4
3 Ben Frankki 222 572 21:51.0 1:02:51.5
4 Kaden Cambell 229 801 22:21.5 1:25:13.1
5 Ghost Number 1 244 1045 25:07.2
Standing Rock Finish Position - 34
Team Score (places): 1085
Average Time: 1:00:21.0
1 Miles Bull Bear 136 136 19:35.6 19:35.6
2 Colt Elk 214 350 21:31.0 41:06.6
3 Ghost Number 1 244 594 25:07.2
4 Ghost Number 2 245 839 25:07.2 25:07.2
5 Ghost Number 3 246 1085 25:07.2 50:14.5
Solen Finish Position - 35
Team Score (places): 1100
Average Time: 0:00.0
1 Trevion Twohearts 147 147 19:41.5 19:41.5

Results By Hero's Timing

www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Cum

Grad Place Place

Time

Solen
Team Score (places): 1100
Average Time: 0:00.0

2 Rasheed Weasel

3 Daniel Martin

4 Elliot Thunder Hawk
5 Ghost Number 1

Fessenden-Bowdon Public
Team Score (places): 1108
Average Time: 34:14.4

1 Matthew Voeller
2 Chris Pratt

3 Mathew Sjoquist
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

New Rockford-Sheyenne
Team Score (places): 1150
Average Time: 2:22:27.6

1 Micah Nicolai

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Bishop Ryan
Team Score (places): 1152
Average Time: 34:14.4

1 Ethan Steckler
2 Jimmy Charlie
3 Gattlin Ledoux
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Larimore
Team Score (places): 1185
Average Time: 2:22:27.6

1 Michael Borysewicz
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Team Score (places): 1204

Average Time: 1:00:21.0

1 Calen Rode

2 Parker Dufault
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

234
235
240
244

172
221
226
244
245

168
244
245
246
247

186
236
241
244
245

203
244
245
246
247

227
242
244
245
246

381
616
856
1100

172
393
619
863
1108

168
412
657
903
1150

186
422
663
907
1152

203
447
692
938
1185

227
469
713
958
1204

Cum
Time

Finish Position - 35

23:02.1
23:05.2
23:55.2
25:07.2

42:43.6
1:05:48.9
1:29:44 1

Finish Position - 36

20:19.0
21:48.9
21:59.0
25:07.2
25:07.2

20:19.0
42:07.9
1:04:06.9

25:07.2

Finish Position - 37

20:11.3
25:07.2
25:07.2
25:07.2
25:07.2

20:11.3

25:07.2
50:14.5
1:15:21.8

Finish Position - 38

20:47.2
23:14.7
23:58.9
25:07.2
25:07.2

20:47.2
44:02.0
1:08:00.9

25:07.2

Finish Position - 39

21:17.4
25:07.2
25:07.2
25:07.2
25:07.2

21:17.4

25:07.2
50:14.5
1:15:21.8

Finish Position - 40

22:03.7
24:39.8
25:07.2
25:07.2
25:07.2

22:03.7
46:43.5

25:07.2
50:14.5

09/23/2017 02:30:15




Race Date
September 23, 2017

Place Score Bib No

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Name

2123

2 2 1993
3 3 2879
4 4 1981
5 5 1982
6 6 2743
7 7 2554
8 8 2381
9 9 2327
10 10 1994
11 11 1989
12 12 2473
13 13 2255
14 14 2739
15 15 1988
16 16 2136
17 17 2196
18 18 2014
19 19 2202
20 20 2878
21 21 2329
22 22 1837
23 23 2478
24 24 2785
25 25 2355
26 26 2428
27 27 2774
28 28 2877
29 29 2465
30 30 2458
31 31 2568
32 32 2032
33 33 1782
34 34 2139
35 35 1983
36 36 2468
37 37 2783
38 38 2115
39 39 2141
40 40 2786
41 41 2716
42 42 2891
43 43 2276
44 44 2245
45 45 2549
46 46 2246
47 47 2354
48 48 2251

Hannah Johnson
Katelyn Striebel
Berlin Demyen
Jayda Boyd
Brenna Dietrich
Kayla Buckley
Carlie Kummer
Madison Anderson
Rachel Holzer
Avery Vasicek
Ashlyn Kaul
Kendyl Hager
Sydney Zalumskis
Katie Amerman
Camille Jones
Sophie Semanko
Ellie Brown
Shawna Anderson
Claire Woodstead
Autumn Neiszner
Leah Kelsch
Kaley Kostelnik
Braelynn Oppen
Karalyn Pieper
Ryann Neameyer
Zoe Fox

Ashlyn Blasczyk
Grace Wagner
Isabelle Mears
McKenzie Johnson
Falynn Ferris
Karli Schneider
Maleah Abel
Rose Stahl
Dekunseh Doe
Andrea Arnold
Rebecca North
Elyssa Aasland
Cindy Wang
Kyona Ramsey
Audrey Emerson
Monika Nixdorf
Lauren Fitch

Erin Gee

Alyssa Aragon
Kristen Gee
Brenna Lukes
Sadie Meissner

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Team
Fargo North
Century
Excel Athletica
Century
Century
West Fargo
Surrey
May-Port CG
Legacy
Century
Century
Rugby
Jamestown
West Fargo
Century
Fargo North
Griggs County Central
Devils Lake
Griggs County Central
Excel Athletica
Legacy
Carrington
Rugby
West Fargo Sheyenne
Lisbon
New Town
West Fargo Sheyenne
Excel Athletica
Rolla
Richland
Turtle Mountain
Devils Lake
Bishop Ryan
Fargo North
Century
Rugby
West Fargo Sheyenne
Fargo North
Fargo North
West Fargo Sheyenne
Watford City
Excel Athletica
Kindred
Jamestown
Surrey
Jamestown
Lisbon
Jamestown

1

Time Pace

17:29.4 4:22/K
17:29.4 4:22/K
17:37.0 4:24/K
18:11.6 4:33/K
18:12.2 4:33/K
18:20.9 4:35/K
18:21.3 4:35/K
18:24 .1 4:36/K
18:30.3 4:38/K
18:31.4 4:38/K
18:35.2 4:39/K
18:42.3 4:41/K
18:44 .1 4:41/K
18:55.0 4:44/K
18:55.9 4:44/K
18:58.5 4:45/K
19:03.0 4:46/K
19:07.4 4:47/K
19:08.2 4:47/K
19:11.7 4:48/K
19:17.3 4:49/K
19:18.7 4:50/K
19:22.3 4:51/K
19:26.2 4:52/K
19:34.2 4:54/K
19:38.7 4:55/K
19:41.3 4:55/K
19:46.0 4:57/K
19:47.5 4:57/K
19:48.6 4:57/K
19:51.5 4:58/K
19:51.7 4:58/K
20:08.8 5:02/K
20:13.9 5:03/K
20:22.6 5:06/K
20:25.1 5:06/K
20:32.6 5:08/K
20:34.4 5:09/K
20:34.7 5:09/K
20:36.0 5:09/K
20:37.5 5:09/K
20:38.0 5:10/K
20:38.0 5:10/K
20:38.8 5:10/K
20:40.7 5:10/K
20:44.8 5:11/K
20:47.2 5:12/K
20:49.2 5:12/K

09/23/2017 12:31:19



Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Place Score Bib No Name
49 49 1987 Maddie House
50 50 2130 Olivia Mineer
51 51 2432 Ceara Little Soldier
52 52 2772 Cayden Anderson
53 53 2299 Beatrice Emerson
54 54 2517 Andrea Wilkinson
55 55 2564 Madison Breland
56 56 2332 Skyler Skees
57 57 2618 Ashley Vollmer
58 58 2278 Kalin Lachowitzer
59 59 2371 Madison Myers
60 60 2201 Amiah Webb
61 61 2534  Lillian Cook
62 62 2514 Karissa Limesand
63 63 2719 Kaitlyn Nokes
64 64 2788 Vanessa Weishaar
65 65 2250 Makayla Komrosky
66 66 2298 Daniela Danshyna
67 67 2619 Mindy Vollmer
68 68 2429 Saisha Heart
69 69 2497 Emily Hamilton
70 70 2780 Brooklyn Gould
71 71 2028 Neva Miller
72 72 2368 Mackenzie Fuller
73 73 2370 McKenzie Hauf
74 74 845 Isabel Fabela
75 75 2470 Dessa Denich
76 76 2586 Haylee Bjork
77 77 2590 Heather Fischer
78 78 2457 Bailey Adams
79 79 2589 Molly Dockter
80 80 2124 Lydia Kennelly
81 81 2499 Maggie Kujanson
82 82 2279 Dilaila Lopez
83 83 2199 Tianni Pfeifer
84 84 2140 Sienna Voglewede
85 85 860 Marla Klein
86 86 2775 Amber Brekhus
87 87 2356 Brianna Nielsen
88 88 2349 Bailey Boehler
89 89 2197 Abby Haugen
90 90 2200 Joelle Sherlock
9 91 2667 Melissa Olson
92 92 863 Danielle Morsette
93 93 2333 Sandra Tate
94 94 2592 Sheyenne Gwilliams
95 95 2639 Josie Welder
96 96 2563 Marchetta Bercier

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Team

Century

Fargo North

New Town

West Fargo Sheyenne
Langdon/Munich
Shiloh Christian
Turtle Mountain
Legacy

Velva

Kindred

Max

Griggs County Central
Standing Rock

Shiloh Christian
Watford City

West Fargo Sheyenne
Jamestown
Langdon/Munich
Velva

New Town

Sargent

West Fargo Sheyenne
Devils Lake

Max

Max

Beulah

Rugby

Valley City

Valley City

Richland

Valley City

Fargo North

Sargent

Kindred

Griggs County Central
Fargo North

Beulah

West Fargo Sheyenne
Lisbon

Lisbon

Griggs County Central
Griggs County Central
Warwick

Beulah

Legacy

Valley City

Wahpeton

Turtle Mountain

2

Grade

Time

20:52.3
20:53.8
21:02.8
21:06.2
21:10.3
21:12.9
21:14.4
21:18.0
21:22.0
21:32.5
21:35.4
21:39.1
21:39.5
21:47.7
21:49.1
21:49.9
21:51.7
21:55.1
22:05.8
22:18.5
22:22.9
22:30.3
22:36.1
22:38.4
22:38.9
22:451
22:45.2
22:46.1
22:53.8
23:06.9
23:15.8
23:18.5
23:29.4
23:36.0
23:41.1
24:02.2
24:05.2
24:24.3
24:37.5
24:37.5
24:55.3
25:40.6
25:59.6
26:12.9
26:28.0
26:59.5
28:05.4
28:50.9

09/23/2017 12:31:19

Pace

5:13/K
5:13/K
5:16/K
5:17/K
5:18/K
5:18/K
5:19/K
5:20/K
5:21/K
5:23/K
5:24/K
5:25/K
5:25/K
5:27/K
5:27/K
5:27/K
5:28/K
5:29/K
5:31/K
5:35/K
5:36/K
5:38/K
5:39/K
5:40/K
5:40/K
5:41/K
5:41/K
5:42/K
5:43/K
5:47/K
5:49/K
5:50/K
5:52/K
5:54/K
5:55/K
6:01/K
6:01/K
6:06/K
6:09/K
6:09/K
6:14/K
6:25/K
6:30/K
6:33/K
6:37/K
6:45/K
7:01/K
7:13/K



Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 23, 2017 Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
97 97 1789 Bella Todd Bishop Ryan 31:08.7  T7:47/K
144 100

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3 09/23/2017 12:31:19



2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 23, 2017

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Century
Team Score (places): 32

Finish Position - 1

Average Time: 18:12.0

1 1993 Katelyn Striebel 2 2 17:29.4 17:29.4 0:00.0
2 1981 Jayda Boyd 4 6 18:11.6 35:41.0 0:42.1
3 1982 Brenna Dietrich 5 11 18:12.2 53:53.3 0:42.8
4 1994 Avery Vasicek 10 21 18:31.4 1:12:24.7 1:01.9
5 1989 Ashlyn Kaul 11 32 18:35.2  1:30:59.9 1:05.8
6 1988 Camille Jones (15) (47) 18:55.9  1:49:55.9 1:26.4
7 1983 Dekunseh Doe (35) (82) 20:22.6  2:10:18.5 2:53.1
8 1987 Maddie House (49) (131) 20:52.3  2:31:10.8 3:22.8
Team - Fargo North Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 128 Average Time: 19:34.2
1 2123 Hannah Johnson 1 1 17:29.4 17:29.4 0:00.0
2 2136 Sophie Semanko 16 17 18:58.5 36:28.0 1:29.1
3 2139 Rose Stahl 34 51 20:13.9 56:42.0 2:44.5
4 2115 Elyssa Aasland 38 89 20:34.4 1:17:16.4 3:05.0
5 2141 Cindy Wang 39 128 20:34.7 1:37:51.2 3:05.2
6 2130 Olivia Mineer (50) (178) 20:53.8  1:58:45.0 3:24.4
7 2124 Lydia Kennelly (80) (258) 23:18.5  2:22:03.6 5:49.0
8 2140 Sienna Voglewede (84) (342) 24:02.2  2:46:05.9 6:32.8
Team - West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 180 Average Time: 20:16.5
1 2785 Karalyn Pieper 24 24 19:26.2 19:26.2 0:00.0
2 2774 Ashlyn Blasczyk 27 51 19:41.3 39:07.6 0:15.0
3 2783 Rebecca North 37 88 20:32.6 59:40.2 1:06.3
4 2786 Kyona Ramsey 40 128 20:36.0  1:20:16.3 1:09.7
5 2772 Cayden Anderson 52 180 21:06.2 1:41:22.6 1:39.9
6 2788 Vanessa Weishaar (64) (244) 21:49.9  2:03:12.5 2:23.6
7 2780 Brooklyn Gould (70) (314) 22:30.3 2:25:42.8 3:04.0
8 2775 Amber Brekhus (86) (400) 24:24.3  2:50:07.1 4:58.0
Team - Excel Athletica Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 191 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 2879 Berlin Demyen 3 3 17:37.0 17:37.0 0:00.0
2 2878 Autumn Neiszner 20 23 19:11.7 36:48.8 1:34.7
3 2877 Grace Wagner 28 51 19:46.0 56:34.8 2:09.0
4 2891 Monika Nixdorf 42 93 20:38.0 1:17:12.8 3:01.0
5 Ghost Number 1 98 191 31:08.7 13:31.7

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

09/23/2017 12:31:24



Race Date

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

September 23, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Jamestown
Team Score (places): 216

2255
2245
2246
2251
2250

a s ON -

Sydney Zalumskis
Erin Gee

Kristen Gee

Sadie Meissner
Makayla Komrosky

Team - Rugby
Team Score (places): 244

1 2473
2 2478
3 2468
4 2470
5

Team - Griggs County Central

Kendyl Hager
Braelynn Oppen
Andrea Arnold
Dessa Denich
Ghost Number 1

Team Score (places): 268

2196
2202
2201
2199
2197
2200

OO WN -

Ellie Brown
Claire Woodstead
Amiah Webb
Tianni Pfeifer
Abby Haugen
Joelle Sherlock

Team - Legacy
Team Score (places): 277

2327
2329
2332
2333

A~ ON -

Rachel Holzer
Leah Kelsch
Skyler Skees
Sandra Tate
Ghost Number 1

Team - West Fargo
Team Score (places): 317

1 2743
2 2739
3
4
5

Kayla Buckley
Katie Amerman
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Final Team Results

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Grade

Overall
Place

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

13
44
46
48
65

12
23
36
75
98

17
19
60
83
89

(90)

21
56
93
98

14
98
99
100

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

13
57
103
151
216

Finish Position

12
35
71
146
244

Finish Position

17
36
96

179
268
(358)

Finish Position

9
30
86

179
277

Finish Position

20
118
217
317

Time

- 5

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:33.7

18:44.1
20:38.8
20:44.8
20:49.2
21:51.7

6

18:44 .1
39:23.0
1:00:07.8
1:20:57 .1
1:42:48.8

0:00.0
1:54.7
2:00.7
2:05.1
3:07.6

Average Time: 0:00.0

18:42.3
19:22.3
20:25.1
22:45.2
31:08.7

7

18:42.3
38:04.7
58:29.8
1:21:15.1

0:00.0
0:40.0
1:42.7
4:02.9
12:26.3

Average Time: 21:41.3

19:03.0
19:08.2
21:39.1
23:41.1
24:55.3
25:40.6

8

19:03.0
38:11.2
59:50.3
1:23:31.5
1:48:26.8
2:14:07.5

0:00.0
0:05.2
2:36.1
4:38.1
5:52.3
6:37.6

Average Time: 0:00.0

18:30.3
19:17.3
21:18.0
26:28.0
31:08.7

9

18:30.3
37:47.7
59:05.8
1:25:33.8

0:00.0
0:46.9
2:47.6
7:57.6
12:38.3

Average Time: 2:04:26.8

18:20.9
18:55.0
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7

18:20.9
37:15.9

31:08.7
1:02:17.4

0:00.0
0:34.1
12:47.8
12:47.8
12:47.8

09/23/2017 12:31:25



Race Date
September 23, 2017

Final Team Results

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place

Team - Devils Lake

Team Score (places): 318
1 2014 Shawna Anderson 18
2 2032 Karli Schneider 32
3 2028 Neva Miller 71
4 Ghost Number 1 98
5 Ghost Number 2 99
Team - New Town

Team Score (places): 342
1 2428 Zoe Fox 26
2 2432 Ceara Little Soldier 51
3 2429 Saisha Heart 68
4 Ghost Number 1 98
5 Ghost Number 2 99
Team - Lisbon

Team Score (places): 345
1 2355 Ryann Neameyer 25
2 2354 Brenna Lukes 47
3 2356 Brianna Nielsen 87
4 2349 Bailey Boehler 88
5 Ghost Number 1 98
Team - Surrey

Team Score (places): 349
1 2554 Carlie Kummer 7
2 2549 Alyssa Aragon 45
3 Ghost Number 1 98
4 Ghost Number 2 99
5 Ghost Number 3 100
Team - Turtle Mountain Community

Team Score (places): 379
1 2568 Falynn Ferris 31
2 2564 Madison Breland 55
3 2563 Marchetta Bercier 96
4 Ghost Number 1 98
5 Ghost Number 2 99

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

18
50
121
219
318

Finish Position

26
77
145
243
342

Finish Position

25
72
159
247
345

Finish Position

7
52
150
249
349

Finish Position

31
86
182
280
379

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 10
Average Time: 38:17.4

19:07.4
19:561.7
22:36.1
31:08.7
31:08.7

11

19:07.4
38:59.2
1:01:35.3

31:08.7

0:00.0
0:44.3
3:28.6
12:01.2
12:01.2

Average Time: 38:17.4

19:38.7
21:02.8
22:18.5
31:08.7
31:08.7

12

19:38.7
40:41.5
1:03:00.1

31:08.7

0:00.0
1:24 1
2:39.8
11:30.0
11:30.0

Average Time: 0:00.0

19:34.2
20:47.2
24:37.5
24:37.5
31:08.7

13

19:34.2
40:21.4
1:04:59.0
1:29:36.6

0:00.0
1:13.0
5:03.3
5:03.3
11:34.5

Average Time: 2:04:26.8

18:21.3
20:40.7
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7

14

18:21.3
39:02.0

31:08.7
1:02:17.4

0:00.0
2:19.3
12:47.3
12:47.3
12:47.3

Average Time: 38:17.4

19:561.5
21:14.4
28:50.9
31:08.7
31:08.7

19:51.5
41:06.0
1:09:56.9

31:08.7

0:00.0
1:22.9
8:594
11:17 1
11:17.1

09/23/2017 12:31:25



Race Date
September 23, 2017

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Kindred
Team Score (places): 380

1 2276 Lauren Fitch

2 2278 Kalin Lachowitzer
3 2279 Dilaila Lopez

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Team - Max
Team Score (places): 401

1 2371 Madison Myers
2 2368 Mackenzie Fuller
3 2370 McKenzie Hauf
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Team - Watford City
Team Score (places): 401

1 2716 Audrey Emerson
2 2719 Kaitlyn Nokes

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Team - Richland
Team Score (places): 405

1 2458 McKenzie Johnson
2 2457 Bailey Adams

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Team - May-Port CG
Team Score (places): 406

1 2381 Madison Anderson
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall
Grade Place

43
58
82
98
99

59
72
73
98
99

41
63
98
99
100

30
78
98
99
100

98
99
100
101

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

43
101
183
281
380

Finish Position

59
131
204
302
401

Finish Position

41
104
202
301
401

Finish Position

30
108
206
305
405

Finish Position

106
205
305
406

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 15
Average Time: 38:17.4

20:38.0 20:38.0 0:00.0
21:32.5 42:10.6 0:54.4
23:36.0 1:05:46.6 2:57.9
31:08.7 10:30.6
31:08.7 31:08.7 10:30.6
- 16

Average Time: 38:17.4

21:35.4 21:35.4 0:00.0
22:38.4 44:13.8 1:03.0
22:38.9  1:06:52.7 1:03.5
31:08.7 9:33.2
31:08.7 31:08.7 9:33.2
- 17

Average Time: 2:04:26.8

20:37.5 20:37.5 0:00.0
21:49.1 42:26.6 1:11.6
31:08.7 10:31.2
31:08.7 31:08.7 10:31.2
31:08.7 1:02:17.4 10:31.2
- 18

Average Time: 2:04:26.8

19:48.6 19:48.6 0:00.0
23:06.9 42:55.5 3:18.2
31:08.7 11:20.0
31:08.7 31:08.7 11:20.0
31:08.7  1:02:17.4 11:20.0
- 19

Average Time: 2:42:36.2

18:24.1 18:24.1 0:00.0
31:08.7 12:44.5
31:08.7 31:08.7 12:44.5
31:08.7  1:02:17.4 12:44.5
31:08.7  1:33:26.1 12:44.5

09/23/2017 12:31:25



2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Race Date
September 23, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 4K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Shiloh Christian Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 413 Average Time: 2:04:26.8
1 2517 Andrea Wilkinson 54 54 21:12.9 21:12.9 0:00.0
2 2514 Karissa Limesand 62 116 21:47.7 43:00.7 0:34.8
3 Ghost Number 1 98 214 31:08.7 9:55.7
4 Ghost Number 2 99 313 31.08.7 31:08.7 9:55.7
5 Ghost Number 3 100 413 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 9:55.7
Team - Langdon/Munich Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 416 Average Time: 2:04:26.8
1 2299 Beatrice Emerson 53 53 21:10.3 21:10.3 0:00.0
2 2298 Daniela Danshyna 66 119 21:551 43:05.4 0:44.7
3 Ghost Number 1 98 217 31:08.7 9:58.3
4 Ghost Number 2 99 316 31:08.7 31:08.7 9:58.3
5 Ghost Number 3 100 416 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 9:58.3
Team - Carrington Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 420 Average Time: 2:42:36.2
1 1837 Kaley Kostelnik 22 22 19:18.7 19:18.7 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 98 120 31:08.7 11:50.0
3 Ghost Number 2 99 219 31:08.7 31:08.7 11:50.0
4 Ghost Number 3 100 319 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 11:50.0
5 Ghost Number 4 101 420 31:08.7 1:33:26.1 11:50.0
Team - Velva Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 421 Average Time: 2:04:26.8
1 2618 Ashley Vollmer 57 57 21:22.0 21:22.0 0:00.0
2 2619 Mindy Volimer 67 124 22:05.8 43:27.9 0:43.8
3 Ghost Number 1 98 222 31:08.7 9:46.6
4 Ghost Number 2 99 321 31:08.7 31:08.7 9:46.6
5 Ghost Number 3 100 421 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 9:46.6
Team - Valley City Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 424 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 2586 Haylee Bjork 76 76 22:46.1 22:46.1 0:00.0
2 2590 Heather Fischer 77 153 22:53.8 45:40.0 0:07.6
3 2589 Molly Dockter 79 232 23:15.8 1:08:55.8 0:29.6
4 2592 Sheyenne Gwilliams 94 326 26:59.5 1:35:55.4 4:13.4
5 Ghost Number 1 98 424 31:08.7 8:22.5

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 5 09/23/2017 12:31:25



Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 23, 2017 Final Team Results

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bishop Ryan Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 427 Average Time: 2:04:26.8
1 1782 Maleah Abel 33 33 20:08.8 20:08.8 0:00.0
2 1789 Bella Todd 97 130 31:08.7 51:17.5 10:59.8
3 Ghost Number 1 98 228 31:08.7 10:59.8
4 Ghost Number 2 99 327 31:08.7 31:08.7 10:59.8
5 Ghost Number 3 100 427 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 10:59.8
Team - Rolla Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places): 427 Average Time: 2:42:36.2
1 2465 Isabelle Mears 29 29 19:47.5 19:47.5 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 98 127 31:08.7 11:21.1
3 Ghost Number 2 99 226 31:08.7 31:08.7 11:21.1
4 Ghost Number 3 100 326 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 11:21.1
5 Ghost Number 4 101 427 31:08.7 1:33:26.1 11:21.1
Team - Sargent Central/Lidgerwood Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places): 447 Average Time: 2:04:26.8
1 2497 Emily Hamilton 69 69 22:22.9 22:22.9 0:00.0
2 2499 Maggie Kujanson 81 150 23:29.4 45:52.4 1:06.5
3 Ghost Number 1 98 248 31:08.7 8:45.7
4 Ghost Number 2 99 347 31:08.7 31:08.7 8:45.7
5 Ghost Number 3 100 447 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 8:45.7
Team - Beulah Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places): 448 Average Time: 38:17.4
1 845 Isabel Fabela 74 74 22:45.1 22:45.1 0:00.0
2 860 MarlaKlein 85 159 24:05.2 46:50.4 1:20.1
3 863 Danielle Morsette 92 251 26:12.9 1:13:03.3 3:27.8
4 Ghost Number 1 98 349 31:08.7 8:23.5
5 Ghost Number 2 99 448 31:08.7 31:08.7 8:23.5
Team - Standing Rock Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 459 Average Time: 2:42:36.2
1 2534 Lillian Cook 61 61 21:39.5 21:39.5 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 98 159 31:08.7 9:29.1
3 Ghost Number 2 99 258 31:08.7 31:08.7 9:29.1
4 Ghost Number 3 100 358 31:08.7 1:02:17.4 9:29.1
5 Ghost Number 4 101 459 31:08.7 1:33:26.1 9:29.1

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 6 09/23/2017 12:31:25



Race Date
September 23, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Warwick
Team Score (places):

1 2667 Melissa Olson

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Team - Wahpeton
Team Score (places):

1 2639 Josie Welder

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall
Grade Place

489

91
98
99
100
101

493

95
98
99
100
101

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

91
189
288
388
489

Finish Position

95
193
292
392
493

Time

- 30

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 2:42:36.2

25:59.6
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7

31

25:59.6 0:00.0
5:09.0

31:08.7 5:09.0
1:02:17.4 5:09.0
1:33:26.1 5:09.0

Average Time: 2:42:36.2

28:05.4
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7
31:08.7

28:05.4 0:00.0
3:03.2

31:08.7 3:03.2
1:02:17.4 3:03.2
1:33:26.1 3:03.2

09/23/2017 12:31:25



Race Date
September 23, 2017

Place Score

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

0N O WN -

1 Mason Engler
2 Jaymison Green
3 Caden Boutwell
4 James Powers
5 Mark Sammons
6 Camden Kutz
7 Noah Nordstrom
8 Thomas Schmiedeberg
9 Brayden Jelinek
10 Andrew Niehaus
11 Corbin Cornelius
12 Julian Hill
13 Ethan Igl
14 Erik Ault
15 Zeb Willer
16 Nick Benson
17 Braxton Rolle
18 Isaac Flanagan
19 Camden Jasmin
20 Bryan Mitchell
21 Nathaniel Bertsch
22 Christopher Horton
23 Isaac Getz
24 Aaron Moser
25 Jonah Johnson
26 Isaiah Skiple
27 Noah Tarbox
28 Gus Lasch
29 Gunner Mogen
30 Frosty Wisnewski
31 Dylan Pearson
32 Winter Bigtrack
33 Thomas Skogen
34 Gabriel Houle
35 Kaden Jelinek
36 Gavin Harris
37 Jacob Larock
38 Sam Shomento
39 Sebastian Acoose
40 Zach Mahin
41 Tyler Schroeder
42 Khael DeCoteau
43 Roy Morsette
44 Tate Fisher
45 Sawyer Reinhart
46 Josh Kramer
47 Ethan Fox
48 Ridley Odden
49 Cole Kapp
50 Dusty Foskett
51 Carson Bosse
52 Austin Jetty
53 Quincy Stotts
54 Ethan Schaffer
55 Michael Toy
56 Taylor Jager

Team

Fargo North
Four Winds
Fargo North
Williston
Griggs County
Jamestown
West Fargo
Jamestown
Sargent
Fargo North
Wahpeton
W arwick
Jamestown
West Fargo
Jamestown
West Fargo
Hebron
Surrey
Williston
Jamestown
Devils Lake
Devils Lake
W ahpeton
Griggs County
Jamestown
Fargo North
Williston

W ahpeton
Velva
Central Cass
W ahpeton
W arwick
West Fargo
Devils Lake
Sargent
West Fargo
Four Winds
Devils Lake
Excel Athletica
Beulah
West Fargo
New Town
Beulah
Fargo North
Beulah
West Fargo
Williston
Rugby
Jamestown
Griggs County
West Fargo
Four Winds
Devils Lake
Kindred
West Fargo
Williston

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Time

Place Score

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

Grade
14:48.8
14:59.7
15:12.4
15:18.9
15:19.5
15:20.2
15:24.3
15:29.7
15:33.0
15:34.3
15:40.9
15:45.3
15:51.3
15:53.1
16:03.3
16:04.5
16:04.6
16:04.8
16:04.8
16:08.0
16:12.7
16:13.8
16:20.6
16:22.6
16:23.4
16:26.5
16:29.2
16:31.7
16:32.9
16:33.4
16:33.8
16:35.6
16:37.5
16:42.0
16:45.6
16:45.9
16:46.7
16:47.8
16:47.9
16:47.9
16:51.9
16:52.2
16:52.7
16:53.2
16:53.2
16:59.8
17:01.9
17:04.2
17:05.3
17:05.3
17:10.3
17:14.0
17:15.3
17:18.6
17:23.7
17:26.5

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

57 Ashton Yellowbird
58 Mason Bleick

59 Jett Foley

60 Oliver Marquardt
61 Brogan Bennett
62 Levi Prochnow
63 Jamie Askew

64 Logan Mammenga
65 Gabe Dramstad
66 Zacharia Ringdahl
67 Brandon Arbegast
68 Jalen Mandt

69 Jacob Woolsey
70 Collin Hale

71 Luke Boggs

72 Nolan Lemna

73 Aaron Green

74 Lane Pitner

75 Lance Pitner

76 Keyen Omen

77 Luke Ferguson
78 Erik Foster

79 Jack Stoppleworth
80 Perrin Johnson
81 Sawyer Wanzek
82 Devin Stenerson
83 Chris Ferry

84 Zachary Scott

85 Dawson Ebel

86 Damian Avila

87 Owen Plagens
88 Merrick Meyer

89 Joseph Todd

90 Brandon Edwards
91 Seth Roedocker
92 James Delacruz
93 Cole Marinucci
94 Will Thex

95 Benjamin Poulsen
96 Garrett Palaniuk
97 Jon Mostad

98 John Kruger

99 Jonah Lehto

100 Jay Syverston

101 Matthew Todd
102 Mathias Brien
103 Payton Henderson
104 Luke Zimmer

105 Travis Trautman
106 Nick Bigwood
107 Dayne Abbey

108 Kaden Dramstad
109 Carter Sower

110 Joey Dube

111 Austin Schatz
112 James McGuire

Team

Max

West Fargo
Richland
May-Port CG
Williston

W ahpeton

West Fargo

W ahpeton
Griggs County
Richland

Bishop Ryan
Fargo North
Shiloh Christian
New Town
Griggs County
Wahpeton

Four Winds
Bishop Ryan
Bishop Ryan
Four Winds
Williston

Rugby

Kindred

Kindred
Medina-Pingree-Buc
West Fargo
Watford City
Griggs County
Williston
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
Valley City
Wahpeton
Bishop Ryan
Watford City
Max

Beulah

West Fargo
Velva

Surrey

Beulah
Cavalier/W alhalla/Pe
Beulah

W atford City

W ahpeton
Bishop Ryan
Rolla
Langdon/Munich
Velva

Central Cass
Cavalier/Walhalla/Pe
Standing Rock
Griggs County
Langdon/Munich
W atford City
Velva
Carrington

Grade

Time
17:27.2
17:27.9
17:28.1
17:31.7
17:36.4
17:40.8
17:41.9
17:42.4
17:44.4
17:48.2
17:50.0
17:53.0
17:54.0
17:56.9
17:57.0
17:59.1
18:02.5
18:03.5
18:03.5
18:03.6
18:11.0
18:24.5
18:25.0
18:26.2
18:44.2
18:49.0
18:49.2
19:01.5
19:05.8
19:08.9
19:11.4
19:19.0
19:20.1
19:26.9
19:30.9
19:35.4
19:38.1
19:49.2
20:20.3
20:24.9
20:26.8
20:28.7
20:30.4
20:42.3
20:55.4
21:12.2
21:22.8
21:32.7
21:47.9
21:49.5
22:27.8
23:48.8
25:37.7
25:39.3
26:50.4
27:26.8

09/23/2017 01:35:16 PM




Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 23, 2017 Overall Finish List

Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Place Score Name Team Grade Time
113 113 Evan Grenz Sargent 27:28.5




Race Date 2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

September 23, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 4K Junior Varsity Boys 4K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Name Grad Place Place Time Time
Jamestown Finish Position - 1 Wahpeton Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 62 Team Score (places): 155
Average Time: 15:46.5 Average Time: 16:33.6
1 Camden Kutz 6 6 15:20.2 15:20.2 8 Merrick Meyer (88) (379) 19:19.0 2:17:48.7
2 Thomas Schmiedeberg 8 14 15:29.7 30:50.0 9 Jay Syverston (100) (479) 20:42.3 2:38:31.0
3 Ethan |g| 13 27 15:51.3 46:41.3 Devils Lake Finish Position - 6
4 Zeb Willer 15 42 16:03.3 1:02:44.7 Team Score (places): 168
5 Bryan Mitchell 20 62 16:08.0 1:18:52.7 Average Time: 16'36; 3
6 Jonah Johnson (25) (87) 16:23.4 1:35:16.2 g o
7 Cole Kapp (49) (136) 17:05.3 1:52:21.6 1 Nathaniel Bertsch 21 21 16:12.7 16:12.7
. . 2 Christopher Horton 22 43 16:13.8 32:26.5
F North F h Posit - 2
argo Ror _ inish Fosition 3 Gabriel Houle 34 77 16:42.0 49:08.6
Team Score (places): 84 4 Sam Shomento 38 115 16478  1:05:56.4
Average Time: 15:47.0 5 Quincy Stotts 53 168  17:153  1:23:11.7
1 Mason Engler T 14:48.8 14:48.8 Griggs County Central Finish Position - 7
2 Caden Boutwell 3 4 15:12.4 30:01.3 Team Score (places): 215
3 Andrew Niehaus 10 14 15:34.3 45:35.7 Average Time: 16'5?; 8
4 |saiah Skiple 26 40 16:26.5 1:02:02.2 g ' A
5 Tate Fisher 44 84 16:53.2  1:18:55.4 1 Mark Sammons 5 5 15:19.5 15:19.5
6 Jalen Mandt (68) (152) 17:53.0 1:36:48.4 2 Aaron Moser 24 29 16:22.6 31:42.2
. . 3 Dusty Foskett 50 79 17:05.3 48:47.6
West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position- 3 4 Gabg/Dramstad 65 144 17-44.4 1:06:32.0
Team Score (places): 106 5 Luke Boggs 71 215 17570  1:24:29.1
Average Time: 16:09.1 6 Zachary Scott (84) (299)  19:015  1:43:306
1 Noah Nordstrom 7 7 15:24.3 15:24.3 7 Kaden Dramstad (108) (407) 23:48.8 2:07:19.5
2 Erik Ault 14 21 15:53.1 31:17.4 Four Winds Finish Position - 8
3 Nick Benson 16 37 16:04.5 47:22.0 Team Score (places): 240
4 Thomas Skogen 33 70 16:37.5 1:03:59.5 Average Time: 17_01' 3
5 Gavin Harris 36 106 16:45.9 1:20:45.5 g I
6 Tyler Schroeder (41) (147) 16:51.9 1:37:37.4 1 Jaymison Green 2 2 14:59.7 14:59.7
7 Josh Kramer (46) (193) 16:59.8 1:54:37.3 2 Jacob Larock 37 39 16:46.7 31:46.5
8 Carson Bosse (51) (244) 17:10.3 2:11:47.7 3 Austin Jetty 52 91 17:14.0 49:00.5
9 Michael Toy (55) (299) 17:23.7 2:29:11.4 4 Aaron Green 73 164 18:02.5 1:07:03.0
10 Devin Stenerson (82) (381) 18:49.0 2:48:00.5 5 Keyen Omen 76 240 18:03.6 1:25:06.7
Williston Finish Position - 4 Beulah Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 153 Team Score (places): 316
Average Time: 16:28.3 Average Time: 18:06.8
1 James Powers 4 4 15:18.9 15:18.9 1 Zach Mahin 40 40 16:47.9 16:47.9
2 Camden Jasmin 19 23 16:04.8 31:23.7 2 Roy Morsette 43 83 16:52.7 33:40.6
3 Noah Tarbox 27 50 16:29.2 47:52.9 3 Sawyer Reinhart 45 128 16:53.2 50:33.8
4 Ethan Fox 47 97 17:01.9 1:04:54.9 4 James Delacruz 92 220 19:35.4 1:10:09.3
5 Taylor Jager 56 153 17:26.5 1:22:21.5 5 Garrett Palaniuk 96 316 20:24.9 1:30:34.2
6 Brogan Bennett (61) (214)  17:36.4  1:39:57.9 6 John Kruger (98) (414)  20:28.7  1:51:02.9
7 Luke Ferguson (77) (291) 18:11.0 1:58:08.9 Sargent Central/Lidgerwood Finish Position - 10
8 Dawson Ebel (85) (376)  19:058  2:17:1438 Team Score (places): 386
Wahpeton Finish Position- 5 Average Time: 38:41.0
Team Score (places): 155 1 Brayden Jelinek 9 9 15:33.0 15:33.0
Average Time: 16:33.6 2 Kaden Jelinek 35 44 16:45.6 32:18.7
1 Corbin Cornelius 11 11 15:40.9 15:40.9 3 Evan Grenz 13 157 27:28.5 59:47.2
2 Isaac Getz 23 34 16:20.6 32:01.5 4 Ghost Number 1 114 27 27:28.5
3 Gus Lasch 28 62 16:31.7 48:33.2 5 Ghost Number 2 115 386 27:28.5 27:28.5
4 Dylan Pearson 31 93 16:33.8 1:05:07.1
5 Levi Prochnow 62 155 17:40.8 1:22:48.0
6 Logan Mammenga (64) (219) 17:42.4 1:40:30.4
7 Nolan Lemna (72) (291)  17:59.1 1:58:29.6

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 09/23/2017 01:35:21




Race Date
September 23, 2017

Boys

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

Warwick
Team Score (places): 389

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Julian Hill

2 Winter Bigtrack
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Bishop Ryan
Team Score (places): 406

Average Time: 18:50.5

1 Brandon Arbegast
2 Lane Pitner

3 Lance Pitner

4 Joseph Todd

5 Matthew Todd

Kindred

Team Score (places): 442
Average Time: 38:41.0

1 Ethan Schaffer

2 Jack Stoppleworth
3 Perrin Johnson

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

West Fargo
Team Score (places): 443
Average Time: 38:41.0

1 Mason Bleick

2 Jamie Askew

3 Cole Marinucci
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Velva
Team Score (places): 452
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Gunner Mogen
2 Will Thex

3 Luke Zimmer

4 Austin Schatz
5 Ghost Number 1

New Town
Team Score (places): 457
Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Khael DeCoteau
2 Collin Hale

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 11
12 12 15:45.3 15:45.3
32 44 16:35.6 32:20.9
114 158 27:28.5
115 273 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 389 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 12
67 67 17:50.0 17:50.0
74 141 18:03.5 35:53.5
75 216 18:03.5 53:57.1
89 305 19:20.1 1:13:17.2
101 406 20:55.4 1:34:12.7
Finish Position - 13
54 54 17:18.6 17:18.6
79 133 18:25.0 35:43.7
80 213 18:26.2 54:09.9
114 327 27:28.5
115 442 27:28.5 27:28.5
Finish Position - 14
58 58 17:27.9 17:27.9
63 121 17:41.9 35:09.9
93 214 19:38.1 54:48.0
114 328 27:28.5
115 443 27:28.5 27:28.5
Finish Position - 15
29 29 16:32.9 16:32.9
94 123 19:49.2 36:22.1
104 227 21:32.7 57:54.9
111 338 26:50.4 1:24:45.3
114 452 27:28.5
Finish Position - 16
42 42 16:52.2 16:52.2
70 112 17:56.9 34:49.2
114 226 27:28.5
115 341 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 457 27:28.5 54:57.0

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Surrey
Team Score (places): 458

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Isaac Flanagan

2 Benjamin Poulsen
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Richland

Team Score (places): 470

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Jett Foley

2 Zacharia Ringdahl
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Rugby
Team Score (places): 471

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Ridley Odden

2 Erik Foster

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Hebron
Team Score (places): 479
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Braxton Rolle

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Central Cass
Team Score (places): 480

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Frosty Wisnewski
2 Travis Trautman
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Max
Team Score (places): 493
Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Ashton Yellowbird
2 Seth Roedocker
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 17
18 18 16:04.8 16:04.8
95 113 20:20.3 36:25.1
114 227 27:28.5
115 342 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 458 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 18
59 59 17:28.1 17:28.1
66 125 17:48.2 35:16.4
114 239 27:28.5
115 354 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 470 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 19
48 48 17:04.2 17:04.2
78 126 18:24.5 35:28.8
114 240 27:28.5
115 355 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 471 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 20
17 17 16:04.6 16:04.6
114 131 27:28.5
115 246 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 362 27:28.5 54:57.0
117 479 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 21
30 30 16:33.4 16:33.4
105 135 21:47.9 38:21.3
114 249 27:28.5
115 364 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 480 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 22
57 57 17:27.2 17:27.2
91 148 19:30.9 36:58.1
114 262 27:28.5
115 377 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 493 27:28.5 54:57.0

09/23/2017 01:35:21




Race Date
September 23, 2017

Boys

2017 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

Watford City
Team Score (places): 496
Average Time: 0:00.0

1 Chris Ferry

2 Brandon Edwards
3 Jonah Lehto

4 Joey Dube

5 Ghost Number 1

Excel Athletica
Team Score (places): 501
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Sebastian Acoose
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Cavalier/Walhalla/Pembina

Team Score (places): 518
Average Time: 38:41.0

1 Damian Avila

2 Jon Mostad

3 Nick Bigwood

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

May-Port CG
Team Score (places): 522
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Oliver Marquardt
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Shiloh Christian

Team Score (places): 531
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Jacob Woolsey

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Medina-Pingree-Buchanan
Team Score (places): 543
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Sawyer Wanzek
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Cum Cum
Grad Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 23
83 83 18:49.2 18:49.2
90 173 19:26.9 38:16.2
99 272 20:30.4 58:46.6
110 382 25:39.3 1:24:25.9
114 496 27:28.5
Finish Position - 24
39 39 16:47.9 16:47.9
114 153 27:28.5
115 268 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 384 27:28.5 54:57.0
117 501 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 25
86 86 19:08.9 19:08.9
97 183 20:26.8 39:35.7
106 289 21:49.5 1:01:25.3
114 403 27:28.5
115 518 27:28.5 27:28.5
Finish Position - 26
60 60 17:31.7 17:31.7
114 174 27:28.5
115 289 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 405 27:28.5 54:57.0
117 522 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 27
69 69 17:54.0 17:54.0
114 183 27:28.5
115 298 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 414 27:28.5 54:57.0
117 531 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 28
81 81 18:44.2 18:44.2
114 195 27:28.5
115 310 27:28.5 27:28.5
116 426 27:28.5 54:57.0
117 543 27:28.5 1:22:25.5

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

Valley City
Team Score (places): 549
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Owen Plagens

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Langdon/Munich
Team Score (places): 557

Average Time: 1:09:14.0

1 Payton Henderson
2 Carter Sower

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Rolla
Team Score (places): 564
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Mathias Brien

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Standing Rock
Team Score (places): 569
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 Dayne Abbey

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Carrington
Team Score (places): 574
Average Time: 2:28:35.0

1 James McGuire
2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Grad Place Place

Cum Cum

Time Time

87
114
115
116
117

103
109
114
115
116

102
114
115
116
117

107
114
115
116
117

112
114
115
116
117

Finish Position - 29

87 19:11.4 19:11.4
201 27:28.5

316 27:28.5 27:28.5
432 27:28.5 54:57.0
549 27:28.5 1:22:25.5

Finish Position - 30

103 21:22.8 21:22.8
212 25:37.7 47:00.6
326 27:28.5
441 27:28.5 27:28.5
557 27:28.5 54:57.0
Finish Position - 31
102 21:12.2 21:12.2
216 27:28.5
331 27:28.5 27:28.5
447 27:28.5 54:57.0
564 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 32
107 22:27.8 22:27.8
221 27:28.5
336 27:28.5 27:28.5
452 27:28.5 54:57.0
569 27:28.5 1:22:25.5
Finish Position - 33
112 27:26.8 27:26.8
226 27:28.5
341 27:28.5 27:28.5
457 27:28.5 54:57.0
574 27:28.5 1:22:25.5

09/23/2017 01:35:21
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